In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

(m

Companies House

*ABKT

A36

o300

08/12/2017 #129

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9850399

Company full name

Omm Payroll Services 59 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fult address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crocks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDQLLP
55 Baker Street
London
Wil 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Todate 04710/ 2017
7 Progress report
I | aftach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52/1
o —
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you da 1t will help

Gompanies House If there is a query on the form The contact information you

give will be wisible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the pubtic record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to
London
W1U 7EU The Regrstrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the publiic
Register

O You have attached the required documents

0O The fom has been sigred

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov ukicompanieshouse or emall enquiries@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5838 Business
Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www. bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: (207 891 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

{ set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professionat information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcoim Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidaters are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for afl of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for

the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK (fmited Liability partnership registered in Engiand and Wales under number OC305127, is a member of BDO intemational Limited, a UK comparry
iimited by guarantee, and forms part of the mtermational BOO network of Independent member flons. A list of membevs' names is open to fnspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1 7EU. BDO LLP fs authorised and regulated by the Finandal Conduct Authority to canduct Tnvestment business



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooted bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liguidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into tiguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insotvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and {CL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aguregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2014 to provide insalvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1386. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently availabie, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 Qctober 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
malcolm Cohen of 3DO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liguidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiaily extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined tiquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators}). This left a cash balance of
c£767% {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently hetd in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Comparnies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these ligquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. i confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liguidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liguidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the Hquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legat advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was regquired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the tiquidation estates and the Corpanies'
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that ocutlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
dishursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZF of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9. Disbursements

Where dishursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
l.egal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the appraval of the
creditors befaore they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is nat to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditars. No category 2 disbursements wilk
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3 org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decisian Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaries.

12,  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this repart an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approvat of Liquidator’s remuneration at https:/ /www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit hitps://www.gov.uk/comptain-about-insglvency-practitioner
where you wilt find further information on how you may pursue the complaint,

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

htip: / /'www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behatf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further infarmation in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1)(b}, {c)
or {d} or a final report under rute 18,14

{a) a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {includfng the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
{¢} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the informaticn requested or deciine to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasenably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder i3 subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{3) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the persen or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, wha need not be the same as

the creditar or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing alf of the infarmation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

4] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34. (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that-

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or
{¢) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in alt the circumstances excessive.
{2} The fotlowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rute 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
() & secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court, or
(¢) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18,3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report').




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—({1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18,15.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the appiication to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f} any other order that it thinks just.

{2} An order under paragraph (4}(b) or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report,
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it s satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the apptication, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the apptication is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with & copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an arder changing the basis of remuneration;
{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(1) the administrator or Liquidatoer or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

(5) An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other compantes
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursernents

Bank Charges

Balance In hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

800 LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

for the perfod to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)
2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
- 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Maleolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liguidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37C
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BOO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professionat Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insoivent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inctude items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legatl documents etc. In each case the recharge wilt be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insolvency (Engitand and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of trave! where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum} which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.,

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged,

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDC LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspandence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. Yo be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
Janvary 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint liguidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder Na: 6825) and Shane Crooks [officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may aiso be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here;

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smalt debt’ (£1,000 or less} must stitl deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims wilt be calculated as at the date of liguidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R. 15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutiens at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘'minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28. (1) in an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, inciuding any calculation for the purposes of rule 15,31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the cenvener—
{i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{if} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is net entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to ¢reditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.
{4) The convener or chair may cali for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{8) where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)({b} of Schedute B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the

extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31. (1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were appliec on the date on which the vates are counted;
(b} in an administrative recewvership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d) in a proposed CVA—
(i} at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{iii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made ta the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed IVA-
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{il) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
10 put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
(4) Where a debt is whoily secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(%) Where & debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part,
(6) However, the vatue of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the vailue of the security in
the following cases-—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
() where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which s not a2 meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a) voting in respect of less than the fult value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Regquisite majorities

13.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides ctherwise,

(2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
fa} include more than balf in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{bj are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a) a decision approving 2 proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) 2 decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made i more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)~

(a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a ¢reditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the uncormected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA—

(a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtar;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appticable).

{1} In a proposed CVA, an appeal agamst & decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are dectared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such arder as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irreguiarity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in & proposed CVA or VA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA~
{f) where an intecim order has not been obtamed, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%(1){a} has been given, or
{ti) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1}{b}(b) is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
urder this rute unless the court makes an order o that effect,

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

(2) A creditor is eligibie to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{0} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢} neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 2467E Decisions by creditors and contributories: generat

(1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {(“P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors” meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) appties.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that, the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

(4} If subsection {3} appiies F must surmman a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’” meeting);

{b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

{10} Except as provided by subsection (B), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} in this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2z That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholider 1P No: 15110) of
BBO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9TLGhE
SOZLGYE
£90/5v6
OF0LSKS
L6695F6
19.96¥6
0E99G¥6
BLLIGKO
6¥595P6
0695+
716956
99E9516
T1I09%6
68695¥6
Z1895r6
LL596+6
FarIske
8989416
68195F6
044956
886956
009956
6659616
£85966
GGF9GPE
GELLGHE
91L5V6
99LLG¥6
960/5¥6
LL69GYE
£T695¥6
FORIGHS
9t895F6
LE99576
£5995¥6

18quinN o)

PN #1ZVY jerua)
PALWLT £17VV 1EALAD
POYLLT ZLTVY 1eAuaD
PAYLLT | LZVY 18ILa)
POILWIN 01ZVV 1BAUSD
P2 6OTVY (BUAD
PEAWLT BOTVY 1EAUSD
PIWIN £0TVY 1enual
PAILLIN GOTVY 1EHuaD
PO SOTYY 1eIUsD
PINWLT $OTVV 1e1IUSD
POUWT £0ZVY 1esaD
PONW] Z0ZVY 1243030
PajWL] LOTYY 1esua)
PaYWLY OTVY 1R11UaD
PaILLT 661 VY YRA3UAD)
PAIWIT B6LVY 121D
PONWLT Z6LYY 1BI1U3D
PIUWLT 961 VY 1e1IUD
PAMWIT G6LVY 1RIIUa)
PO $6LVY 1RAUS)
oW £6LVY 1BI3USD
PalWI Z6LYY RAILaD)
PO L6LVY 124D
PAILWIT QLYY 1RAIU8D
PIILWINT 6BLYY R4IUaD
PaIWET g81VY [2AuaD)
palLINT £8LVY |RAUSD
PAIWIT 93LVY 12D
PYLINT GBLVY 1EU3D
PaNWIT 48LVY |eAUaD)
PaMWILY £8LVY 1EUaD
PawWLT Z8LVY 12U
PalLWLT |BLYY 12IUaD)
PaLLLT 08LYY {2L3D

Auedwor

BOFLGK6
FATALS
20715k6
9ELIGPE
£5015¥6
00915k6
00ELGKE
oELlGko
60ELS6
LGL1GP6
S9¥LGP6
68116F6
9Z005¥5
6966FF6
0L86¥P6
BERSPYE
GGhEYPE
BrBerYe
LBLEVYE
9LL6¥Fé
BIb6IFH
LBR6FPE
208646
L986¥Y6
£9/6¥¥6
66966
[AX] 144
2696k¥6
GEL6bPH
66G6FF6
LZTiSe
061 16¥6
90€ 166
ZLL1GPE
FA: TN

JaquinN 03

PILE] 6/ LV 1RIIUSD
PalLLIT g/ LYY 1enua)
Pl LYY 180U
PUWLT G2 1YY 1eaqua)
PajlWi G/1VY 1eljuad
PR b/ LYY JRIIUID
P £LLYY 18JUBD
P Z21VY 1BIUAD
PAALILT L/ LYY 1RNIUD
PIIWLT QLIVY 121IU3D
PAWILT 69LVY 184D
PN 8LV 1RIIUSD
PAUWIET L9LYY 1RSSBS
PalI 99 LYY 1RIUSD
palwi] §3LYY Jesjus]
pallW #3LYY 1esuad
pajun g91yY 1BJUD
PaNWI Z9IYY 1RIUSD
PAWIT LYLYY 1BIUSD
Pl LYY 1RIIUSS
paaLWI 6§ LYY 11UaD
pajlwi g4 Lyy 1euad
Pal fGLVY TeijuaD
pau 9G LYY 1eljuad
PajlWIT GE VY 1e0jua)
Pl ¢6 LYY 1Rijua)
pagiun £61yy 1eajuad
pajlWy 76 LYY jelju=l
paWI LG LYY Jesuad
paun gLy 1eJjusl
pajlwr &r LY 1e1uad
PN 8rLyY 1euss
pajlW ZpLyy 1eluss
Pl 9k LVY 1esluad
pAWIT &F LYY JRIUaD

Auedwor

60L15¥6
8951G¥6
885 1Gk6
LEG1GH6
S6EISPE
OLLobre
6.96¥¥6
TiL6rre
LELEVI6
79%6¥t6
S0S6FPE
S59%6¢P6
T6S6HPE
£9k6iir6
EGPEPPE
¥008FP6
6L6LbP6
0£84k16
Povivro
6kibbe
E6ELVY6
E9ELFF6
8TELFYE
9LLLVY6
[A4#4 44
FAAT "4
8r8sPe
9Z785¥6
6lEGHPE
LGGEFF6
LrEsvio
8095kY6
6LESH6
PIESHE
0lELPFE

JaquinN 03

PILWILT P LYY JBIIUSD
PaLWIT £pLVY 1BIUSD)
PO ZFLVY 1RIIUED
POILLLT LpLYY TRsIuS)
PONWILT OF LYY 1843US)
PNWT 6 LYV 1BIIUDD
PaIWLT BE | VY 1843U3)
PaMWIT €LYV 1013U9)
PONWLT 9ELVY 101U
PIUWLT GELVY 181U
PaLI] pELYY 1RHUSD
POULICT EELVY 1R13U3)
PSNWIT ZELYY [EIUD)
PINLILT LELVY 181333
POUWIT DE LYY 1813U3)
PaNWI 9Z4VY 1243UaD
PANLIN LZLWY 1243U3D
PAWWIT 9ZIVY TRIIUD
paILI GZ LYY 121U
PENLWIT b7 LYY 12J3US)
PANWI £Z1VY RS3UBD
PaNWI ZZLYY 1RJIUD
PINWI LZLYY 12J3U8D
PaNWI OZLYY 1BJ3U9D
PINWI 61 LYY 1IIUSD
PANWI §1 VY 1BJIU3D
PaNWI £1 LYY |BJIUSD
PIUWIT 91 LYY 113U
PANWIT pLLVY [ESIUSD
PINWILT £ 1LYV RIINSD
PN 7L LYY TB13USD
paNWL] L1LLYY [BAUSD
PALWL] OLLYY [EAUSD
PAULWL] 60LYY 1E1UD
PILL] GOLYY TR1IU3D

Auedwon

it 4
£L69%P6
0589FF6
0L89Fe
0EL9FF6
6099¥F6
L437444)
LO¥06
L0LZ668
¥a//006
8987668
S/61668
£GT1006
LLOL106
08FEBOG
E£TLIGLE
T1LEG16
CLLEG
L09Z61L6
0t5Zsle
£6¥ZEL6
6EFZELE
SPEZGLE
E1¥Z616
Tler9ie
SZELSIE
8EELGLE
GrILSLE
0671616
LZZISL6
PGELGLE
9RELS LG
LIZISL6
BTELSLE
GRLIGLE

Jaquiny o3

palWIT Z0LVY 1EAUSD
PaWI GO LYY 1RAIUSD
PapLIL] GOLYY 1BJIUDD
PANLILT $OLVY 1RIU)
PayIT £0LYY 1BAUSD
palW] Z01VY 1RHUIT
paNWLY LOLYY TRIUS)
PAILWLT ¥V 1RJIU3)
PINWIY gYY 1BIIUST
PaMWIT YV [RIIU3D
PINWILT PYY RIS
PajWI] €YY 12J3U3)
PaNW] 7YY 1243U33)
panwWL] |y RIS
PO LTV 1RAUSD
palwi OZV B30
PALWIT 6LV 1RAIUID
pWN LY 1RAU3)
PaIWIT 1Y YRua)
LT 91Y fRlua)
PaIWI GV TeAua)
PIWET ¥LY TRV
paIWIT LY [RAUSD
oUW ZLY [eNU3D
PO LIV 1R13UD)
PaMWLT OLY 12IIU33
P 6V |BIIUSD
P33T 8Y JBJ3Ua3
PN 2V (BJIUSD
P3N 9V |BJIUSD
pPajLLIT GV |RJIUB))
PAYLLUIT P Jesua)
paNWI] £Y 1BAID
PAILWIT 7V RASD)
paNWI Lv |euaD

Auedwon



6L1E¥86
1£05916
6£06916
£89¥5 L6
6P9¥516
TEEPGLE
LLTPSLG
TLLEGE
000¥51L6
L9LEGLE
TLOESLE
8645516
174213
9/6t£616
S0ZeS1e
LiTeSle
887616
6167616
L9916
8€699L6
6/£1616
€079166
TEG/166
8509166
2045756
{74 gad]
YoETIS6
L0PTT56
S381256
Or£L1046
BLL10S6
£LL10S6
891066
0ELLOGE
G0£10G6

Jaquinp 03

P3YWI Lgg 12U
pawuwiy 07 jeuad
palwWIT 614 JBIUa)
P3YWLY g1g 10U
panwI /19 1eiIus)
PEHWLT 919 jenua)
pajwI glg jesusd
PO p1g BiIUAD
PaYWIL £l JesIus)
paNWI Zi4 resuad
PauWIT |19 1eua)
papwI oLy yesua)
AL 6 Y1)
palLL] gg JRiIUaD)
pallwir] 7g yesiua)
AW 9g 12iua)
palWLT &g TeIIua)
pallWL] g YeJiusn
paNWLT £8 123D
paMWIT 7§ 1213037
pajWT Lg jesjuad
PaWL] £SEVY Teiua)
PONWIT ZSEVY JeIIUS)
PIWLT LSEVY eIIUD)
P 0SEVY 1eua)
PINWINT 6PEVY JRIIUD)
PajWT grEYY Teiua)
PN LPEVY 121U3)
PRI GPEVY 1RIIE)
PajLWET PEEYY 1RIIIDD
PANWIT ELEVY 12aIUa)
pajUIT ZEEYY Jeiiua)
PSUWIT LECYY 1eaIUa)
PANWIT 9ZEVY JeJIUa)
PaNWI GZEVY [eAua)

Auedwony

FOLLOSE
9/91066
LDL1086
0LLL0G6
9LT8IG6
£60L0S6
9901056
7880056
TLL0056
0790056
£8E0056
Z100056
T9666¥0
9Z666¥6
£2P0056
LPe00%56
£0L0056
€620056
6020056
00154¥6
£609Lp6
GB68LKF6
9R68L¥6
1868.F6
8L68/P6
0868.¥6
5968.p6
§G6RIPE
L¥68LP6
£EL6LbG
Y0I9Lr6
9€TILvE
0519p6
vLLLBYG
I L9LP6

laquiny oy

PaNWL] pZEYY JRIIUa)
eI £ZEVY TR
paALUI ZZEVY Jei3ua)
P3UWLT LZEVY 1RI3D)
paylWI] OZEYY 183U
PANWIT 61EVY 12U
PANWIT £LEVY [RIUAD
PaUIT 9LEVY JRIILAT
PaNW GLEVY eI
PSMLULT LEYY 1RIIUD
PANWIT 60EYY Jei3ua)
PaLILT BOEYY JRIIUS)
PRI LOEVY 1B
PEIWIT 90EVY 1RIUAD
PaNWIT GOEVY [RJIUa)
PEWIT $OEVY 1e43U3D
ALY £0EYY JeIua)
P3UWIT ZOEVY [RJIU)
pajwI LOEYY 1RI3Us)
PANW) 00EYY 12NIUaD
PO 667V 121U
PauWNT REZVY [RIIUaD)
PaILT /6TVY 1RIIUDD
PN 967V TRIRD
PALIT GEZYY |BIIUD)
PAINLLT 6ZYY 1e41ua)
PaNWI €67V [RIIU3D
PN Z67YY 1213U)
PN |6ZVY eI
PALIT DHZVY 1R
P3N 63ZVY 211U
P2l 9RTZYY 12U
PaILIT /BTVY |RJIUSD
PaUWIT 9R7VY 123U
Py SRV |BIIUS)

Auedwon

OLL9Lrs
L609Lr6
1SL18P6
LL918%6
L1118%6
65E9LF6
0LL9L¥6
8819/v6
90T9L¥6
BEL9LPS
89994r6
¥ L6LPG
LI68LF6
6968/F6
£706LP5
LPL1BP6
£68ELY6
LE218%6
858E/P6
EPLELPE
6PRELPE
€L9EL¥6
L69ELVE
6LLELPS
TL9ELK6
[4:74¥44)
LL9ELKE
LALELYE
9ZLELVE
L8986
¥998Lk6
199816
S69ELKE
SRILLPE
£E99£/¥76

13quny o3

PRIWLT $RZVY 184U
PRI £GTYV 1BNIUD
P TRTVY Jeljued
pRHWLT |RZVY 1e1jua)
POLUET ORZYV 1RIUSS
PINWRN 6£2VV 1R
pANWLT g7V 11U
PEJUULT £/TVY TRIUSD
PRNWIT 9/ZVY 1@4IUaD
PAAUWIN GLZYY 1BIWSY
PO /7YY 1RIIUSD
Py £/ZvY jenua)
PRAWN 7LT¥Y 1RIIUSD
paNWLY L7V 1RJIUED
PAUWIT 0/ZVV 1e)Jua)
PILIT $9TVV 1BIUST
paliWE] g97vY 1243uad
PRI L97VY 11U
PAILWIN 997VY 12IUa)
panwWwn §97vV 1enual
PN $9zYY 1R1USD
PARUWIN £97VY |RIIUE)
PANWI Z9ZVY 181IUED
PAULIE L9ZVY [eJjuad
PRUWIN P9TYY 1RJUED
palwn 66ZvY 1enual
PaJLLIN gG7YY 11U
palWn ZGTyY 1RAuUaD
PRILLIN 957V 1eNUa)
PEUWI GGTVY [RNUD
PAUWI $STVY 1813U3D)
PRI £GZYY 1RIUY
PRUWN 7G7YY 1_U3)
paywi |GZvY 1enual
PRAWI 0GTVY 1843U3D

Auedwo)

6LLYBYE
L0LPR16
P19r8F6
9ESPRYG
9¥F8Y6
LLBELVE
LrLELY6
9L9ELr6
WLELPE
LOLELVG
659ELF6
YS9€ELVE
0ZLELKG
008€L¥6
6P9EL 16
099€Lk6
96LELVE
SPLELVE
09LEL¥6
6TLELVE
9971976
LIPL9¥6
FTELOYE
Z0EL9¥6
0LF19+6
STV I9F6
87E19¥6
L6TL9¥6
6LEQ9%6
6E0L5H6
B669GH6
Lr695r6
0£695F6
G/895¥6
816956

Jaquiny 03

PRI 6FZVY TENIUAD
PayW] 8FTVY 1R13UaD
PaMWIT 2pTVY 1eIU2D
PaLwWN 9¥TVY 1RAUSD
PaYWLT GPTYY 181jUa3
PALWIN PTVV JRAIUa])
pa3WI] EFTVY 121D
paNWIT ZHTVY 1BIIUD
paywny LPZVY enua)
PN JrZVY 1RIUSD
PIIWIT GETYY 11U
Paitwn gETVY 183ua)
pa)wn] ZEZvy 1eua)
PaMWI] GETYY 1RIUS
PN GEEVY |RIIUaD)
PRUWIT FEZVY 1RIUSD
PaILIN ££Z¥Y 1eua)
pajwI] ZEZyY 1RNua)
PajWLy LETVY 1enua)
PARNWIT OETVY 1BSIUSD
PRI 6TTVY 1eNua)
P3jLLLT §ZIVY 1RID
PajWET LZTVV 1eUa)
PAUWIN 9TTVY 1e1juad)
PaLWIT G7ZVY |AIUaD
PaxW) $ZTYV 181E)
payuLN £7ZVY |eNuUa)
PANWI) ZZTVY 1AL
PRI L7TVY 1RAUS)
P3N GZZVY 1813us)
Pa)WL] 64TVY BIUSD
P3WI RITVY 1enua)
pajw) £1ZvY 181ue)
P3WIN 917¥Y 1eus)
PRI GITYY TeNua)

Auedwo?)



9E00056
660056
2800056
88¥B6Y6
9SEBGKE
YLEREVE
091866
£9186F6
79086¥6
B66.L6VE
L06/L6Y6
G91BEVE
ZB086P6
6EbL6be
L0166
B66IERE
L6696F6
TESS6PE
885566
PLIG6PE
pG156k6
SL0LoVG
TI0L6KE
900L6F6
1G046F6
890L6F6
8B0.6F6
180L6¥6
YLOL6VE
6E0LEPE
GEQLEVE
990L6%6
TE0L6V6
8/9/6F6
065/6F6

J3quinN 03

pajwir] 99137 1e43ua)
Pajiui] 691733 1edua)
PalIW #9123 1RIUSY
pajlWn 7gL33 1ejua)
paqluil] 86170 1eaua)
pajwy 26107 1eajusy
pauwy 96133 1enua)
paalwy £6130 yesjuad
Pajui] 76133 jesuad
PaNW G130 1eus)
P 5130 1enua)
PaW] 6133 (B3UD)
AW 1D 1enuUT)
PAUWLET 9L DD 1eIU)
paywly G133 1enuad
PRI 17033 183U
PIUWL] £i7133 10USD
P TipL 3D 1RIUD
PAUILT |33 113U
P OF L 3D 1ejUas
PaNWLT 6£133 181USD
Pa)W GEL30 .U
PaWLT $£123 1euad
Paj] ££107 1eUa)
PaNWT ZELJD 12AUa)
pajtw LELDD 1ejue’d
pajt ggLdD 1enued
pajtw 67130 1eus)
paju) 87133 1enuay
pafwi] £71737 1eua)
PN 97133 183ua)
palWIn 67133 1eniuay
PaUWT ZZ13D 1BNU3D
PaW LZ1D32 1eUa)
PajLLn 0Z133 Tesjua)

Auedwor

£9526¥6
Fagtiogl
0LEL6PG
0vL6VE
85046%6
980/6F6
£60L6V6
W0L6VE
LE0L6¥6
9r0.6k6
TT0L6VE
670L6F6
L1556F6
£6Fhok6
9ZrSek6
08¥G6¥6
0ELS9L6
rie9le
6225916
G/15916
6015916
PZLGILE
8016916
5805916
106F916
6944916
L66¥916
6505916
br6b9Le
L1999L6
19LG9Le
£229916
IPLESL6
9415916
915916

Jaquiny oy

PajiWiy 41132 1eiuad
PaUWIT 113D 184ua)
POIWI 91122 1enua)
PR €1 10D 1eNUS)
POMUAT 1107 1e3U3)
PAWULT €112 10l3ua)
pajun 71122 ejua)
pajwi] L1LDD ejua)
pauuny gL133 1enuad
pajlu] 60122 1enual
PaLI gOLID TRIUF)
PIUWT ZOLDD 103090
PaNLIT $0LID jeIIuD
Pajlue] £Q1LID .U}
pajiw Zo1d3 1eua)
PajlW L0132 1eIua)
payuwn 07D 1enuad
paWI 3 181U
P2y g3 1enjua)
pPa)WI 2} fenjua)
PRI 917 BUE)
pajwn gLy jeuad
palw] p13 enuad
PajW] £173 1ejua)
P 71D 1eiua)
pajwn 113 ejua)
pajw g3 1e3uas
pPaUWI 3 1eNjua)
PRI 8§70 JRIIUID
P31 £D) [RSIUSD
PIiL 90 jeJlua’ly
pailwi] 69 jeluad
pajlw] 2 eaURD
pailwi €0 1elusd
pajw] 27 jenual

Auedwon

6605916
L{F0GRE
PL¥OGR6
¥090686
06¥8¥86
¥986iR6
G0%%61R6
£996¥B6
66T6PR6
E9F61R6
E9VBIB6
GOPRFBS
0rZ6vB6
Lrler86
996886
6058¥R6
8158¥R6
65+8FB6
GBIFRP86
rorera6
6ZrRFR6
LPGRFE6
85bBIE6
F1G8KE6
L6EBPEG
99¥8PBo
0LRFR6
6618F36
ELVBPB6
OEETSB6
80+8F86
SHEBFBG
GRERKRE
31133410
0G5e¥86

J3quInN 03

pajun L3 euad
pAAET L6189 1RIUAD
pAWN #6199 123Us)
P £6189 12JUa3
P £9186 183u3)
PaNWET g1198 1_USD
paNW £ 199 1_ual
papLIT 91199 1@lued
palWIA GILgd 1eliua)d
PRI L 184 JR3US)
padlwi £14499 jsuad
pajUy 71149 1eduad
pajluI |1igg 1eiuad
pajuu g1 igg 1esjusd
pajlwi 60,99 1eJ3ua)
pajwry g0lad jedua)
pajwry /0l4g 1esua)
pajiwi] 90184 1eua)
Pajiwr 50lgg 1eua)
Pajiui] #01gg 1e13ua]
paywry £0l9g 1eIuad
PN 70494 18U
p=1lwry 1019g 1enua)
pajwurt golLag 1esua)
pauulT 78gg 1243ua)
pW LegY 1=IUBD
PN 6284 1BIUSD
P23 g2dg9 12us)
P /2249 181U
pajLllc] g/49d 1RIUS)
pajyuL] G/g4d 1eJiua)
pauwi] p£84 121USS
panwiq g/gg 1@usd
pPajw] Z/84 1e3uad
pajylur | /gg 1eruad
Auvedwo)

19¥8¥B6
[As i
6EVRIBE
69¥81R6
LI¥BPB6
I6t8P86
0ZeiPB6
9LTivR6
60¥riRs
PIritee
417451
960EFB6
LSTLr86
EidTag
TeL986
Lerrra6
1SLEEBS
1816886
EF9LEs6
9£9EL86
Or9EE86
TT9LER6
819EEBE
JTIEERE
9546886
65£E86
618ZE86
G0LTERE
tElZvee
H6L6E86
GE9TEB6
61BZERE
98G7E86
Z19ZEBG
WGeZERe

Jaquiny o3

p=3lWi) 9999 1enuad
P 6999 183U
pawL] 999 1e1Iu3d
paliuny £994 12.nuUs3
pajiw] 7994 1eJiusd
pajwit] 1994 1edjual
pajwn zegg 1enuad
palwin gag jesiual
pajlwi 9tgg jenjua’
PajiT g4 1813U=3
PIHWIT 649 18.3UdD)
paju Legd 1enualy
PINW LEFY TRIINSD
Pl 3Z94 1eiua)
paNWI 7794 1enu3)
pajwi 17499 1e43ua)
palwn pZgg 1e13ua)
pPaNWI 644 1€IIU3)
pajwui g1gq 1esuad
pajury 2199 jesuan
paywW] 91499 1euad
paywi] 514g 1eius)
P33T 1Hg 1RJuad
PaJWL] £199 103UsD
pa3uui Z1gg 1esua)
PajlLI | 199 1e13uad
pajlwi] glag yediuad

PaILLT 489 1B4IUSD

PajIWL] gag 18Ul

pajiuin zgg jeaus)

pa3nuIn 9gg jesua)

pajiWy oag 1Rua)

Pajiu] $g4g 1Rua)

PIUAT £89 1-A3U8D

PRI Zag jejua)

Auedwo?



£0£5266
0045756
646756
2646756
0145756
8945756
895256
LZL6256
£895756
6895256
0R9SZG6
8595256
995756
LPISZEH
GP9SZG6
68E9Z56
RT9766
0779756
1179266
9879756
474 AL
1E£6266
6£96756
8996756
¥a95756
L91¥T56
L¥L¥Zse
G195756
1696756
0995256
6IPTS6
G60rTs6
olrrIse
PRIPIGE
290¥256

Jaquiny o)

PRiLWE] 67199 Jesjua)d
paNWN #2199 1RNUA)
paIW €199 1ehua)
P 27199 1enua)
PRI |£155 1euad
PaILW 02195 Yesua)
paNW] 69199 jeua)
PEILLLT L9190 1RIUaD
pajtwi 59199 jenua)
PN g1 59 JeNuUs)
P 79155 1ejua)
P L9LOT jenjua)
PaLIC] 091090 YRS
PIIULIT 66105 (RIS
paNwi] gG199 jenuad
palWn £61D0 1enjual
PRI 96195 1ejus)
PHIWN 65 1OH Jenu)
pauWI] $6199 jenus]
PalW] €695 1213Ua)
PAUWN 75109 1ea3usD
pajpWiy 16199 jenus3
PINWN 05199 121U
PanWIn 64199 jeNuUa)
PaUWIT 8190 TeIu3)
palwT {1D9 1enua)
papWi gy |99 jenus)
PENLN P00 RIS
paRWn £4199 jel3vas
PN Zy1DD 1RIIUa)
PRI OF 199 1eRUa3
PN £E1D9 jRIUd)
pajwn] 6E199 jenua)
pajwn $£199 1RUa)
pawn (£195 1e13U3

Auedwosy

9ROEELSH
W IFISe
HLO¥TS6
066£256
680b756
L6E9756
SL6E756
€1OvTse
£6/£756
£68£256
LE8ETGE
729¢T56
7098756
Z06£756
90£5256
6695756
8rL6756
L118766
£219256
6695756
¥696766
£895756
¥80rIS6
LEL¥T56
GLOvZSe
fATTR: 1214
195886
LEEBBLG
PEERRTG
2978876
09t8BZE
8610626
004826
¥10/876
PI698I6

Jaquiny 03

PaWL] 0E1LDYD 1BALSD
paalLIT 67109 1R
paNWN §719D RNV
P2 £Z199 1e1Ua)
PaNWIF] 671D 18133)
P3UWI $Z1DD 1RIBD
pajwi] £ZLD0 123D
POMW) 27199 1eNUS)
P | 2199 1R3ua)
pajwn gz1oo j1enus)
PaRUNT 4] 19D JRIU3)
pajuuly g1 195 1ejua)
P 21199 1'RUsD
pajwWr 9495 RIUDD
P 51190 1eNUSD
PaL #1199 |es3ua)
PAALWLT £1190 18U
PaNWLT 7199 1R3U3)
pajwiy LLLDO jeNua3
PEIWIT 01LDD 1RRLSS
pajwi 60199 18U
pajwIy 20199 1@NQUI3
PINWT 901DD 1RAUD
PalwWiI #0109 jenual
PaLWIY 70190 YeIIU33

panwi] gzo jediuad)

PO 610 1EAUST

palWLT @15 [BAUS)

pajw /19 jeaua)

pspu 915 1213UaD

pajiwi 1o jesIuad

PAUWIT #10 1ES3USS

pajwi] £19 jenuad

payWL] 719 1R13U)

pajWL] | 1D 1eI3ua)

Auedwon

6Z0/876
9TLLBTG
251LBT6
9004826
PS698Z6
EL698T6
reL9826
¥1L9826
8LL9876
vL65816
75886
6809816
0965816
£TkiBle
5965816
89£4816
6045816
1recgle
65816
56846816
LLLS816
£096816
L8
6196816
9809816
GLtv8l6
291816
99T¥8l6
PO0¥816
S887816
¥187816
L8LIBLE
6h118L6
GLL1816
8711816

Jaquiny o)

pawy] 019 121U
PAMWIT 69 12AIU3D
pajLL] §9 1eIUS)
AW £5 1B5Ue)
AW 99 12303
PaNWI 69 (eI
PRI $O JBAILSD
Pajw] 79 1enua)
P 19 12IUR)
P22 074 enua)
paNwWwiT 614 JBLIUSD
paui g1 )enuad
el £ 1ed3ued
AW 914 123U8D
PaNWLT §14 (013ua)
peNWLT ¥4 1BIILAD
pauwI £14 [enuad
pamwT Z1d jeIuaD
pajWIT |14 123u3D)
AW ghd 1823U3)
W 64 103023
pauWI 84 1e1ju3)
palWI /4 [RIWET
P2UWT 94 1243097
PaNuNT G4 JB1UR)
PRI £ 1RJIUED)
pPauWIT g4 e13ua)
palwI 7d 1es3ued
panui 14 1e3ua)
pawi] 073 1ei3ud)
PN 613 1837
pajuLL] 13 18J3ua)
pajwn] £i3 12iuad
palwIT 313 183U3)
palwi] 513 12ijua)

Auedwioy

16018L6
¥o0LBLE
0E18l6
pR9I8LE
G0LI816
9562816
6192816
[8.445:003
1711816
6eLLBlE
EOZ18LE
¥601816
8rOLeLG
6960816
£L99916
1769916
6949916
6L¥3916
££E9916
99916
1099916
0169916
G8¥9916
LGr9916
£8£9916
££99916
81699.6
1675916
£6L9916
£Er991l6
0679916
1265916
2500056
W 0056
18666V 6

13quny 03

palwL )3 U3
paawr £13 1eNua3
pPalL 713 Jeuad
palwI 113 [esuas
pajiuLy 013 1=
pajLwr 63 10U
Pl g3 1enjua)
pajwi /3 \euady
pajiwn 93 1Rijua)
pau 63 1eNUI)
pajwny 3 1enua)
pajwi] g3 JRIUSY
palluLt 73 1eIuaD
pajuny |3 1eua)
P23 07Q YeRuUad
palwi 1q 1€U=)
P3N 810 jenues
pajywiq 914 renua’
papwI] g4 1243ua3
PAUW ¥10 1'1UaD
PajWILT €4 RAIUSD
PauWI 14 1243U33
pajwiy |10 1e1uad
pajuuL] g1q 1enuad
pawI 44 1B1US)
pajwi gd 1253ua)
pajwI /0 [enua)
pawiT 9d 1enuad
paywi gg jenual
panwn ¢d 1eiuay
paywI £0 1eIIUID
PayWi 1@ 1enuas
PALWI 0£177 1e3u@)
palL] 6913 1eiuad
pay 29470 Yenua)
Auedwaon




¥REBLES
E1BLEED
TH9LEEG
EP60SES
BE6OGES
LIELEES
L68LEEE
457431
FARTARTS
LPSLEEG
9E9LEEL
£09.LEE6
£B8LEES
01605€6
89£1EE6
W LEES
1TFLEE6
LIGLEEG
S05/EE6
8LILEES
WEILED
919886
¥BISLES
96L0EE6
oLElLte
9BE1IEES
PLG6TLS
L LG6ZES
L1 TAT
BBEGIES
1ZE6ZE6
£6Z6786
0626286
ORZIEES
EOLIEED

laqwnp o3

PSULILT 61) {B43USD)
PSWLT 1Y 1eua)
PaNWLY /1Y 1ERUAD
pauwL] 9Ly 1eua)
PANWIT G 1Y 12U
palWLT F1Y TeNIUSD
P3N £1Y 1ERUSD
PAILWIT ZUH 1EIIUS)
AW LY 1enuas
PANWIT QLY 12A3U8D
P3WIT 6 1RA3USD
PalWL] @Y 1RAUAD
PaNLL £Y 1eNIua)
PaALLLLT §Y 12IIUSD
PaILLLT GY 1esIua)
PANWI by Jesua)
AWy €3 1eAua)
PEHLT ZY [ed3uaD
POUWT £) JeAIua)
PaMWET 02 1eJ3uad
POMWLT 6L 1RAUSD
PawuWLY BLf 1RAIuaD)
POULLT £Lf [RAUAD
PaYLIT 9] TeJ3uaD
P3N G [RA3UaD)
PANWN pIT JRIIU3D)
PaNWIN 4T JRAUSD)
PSYWIT ZL[ 1RAUAD
PYULWNT L[ 1RAUSD
AW QLT 12A3U3D
PINWI) 67" 123U
AW /[ 121D
P §f (RIS
PN Gf 1RUSD
PO 7 1R43uSD)

Auedwory

OP60EEE
£656ZE6
LZG6ZE6
65¥6LEG
L1E6TE6
8.162L6
£EL16TE6
6920626
6770626
L£20626
970626
8£76826
689886
0r988Z6
6£98826
£8K88I6
6FG8EZ6
0£588Z6
GLy88Z6
LLEBBTE
L1886
£0£8876
6EEBBZO
L6£88Z6
£/78876
9/78876
9098826
LBESRI6
Z0v88Z6
rEEERL6
LFER8Z6
9E£88Z6
90€88Z6
£TEBRT6
L678876

Jaquiny 03

PAYLILT £F 1RAIUD)
P3AWLT 7T 1RIIUD)
PAUWIT LF 1RAU)

W 0Z) 184333
paWL] 611 1e13us)
pajwp g1l 1e3ua)
pajwr] Z1| 1eJ3uad
pauw GLi jeJiuad
PAAWLT #11 1€
palwL] €11 1eJ3ua)
pajwL 71 1843ua)
paawy] |11 1es3ua)
palwr] O}l 1e3ua3
pawtLL] 6] 1213U8D
pajWL g 1enuad
PIIWLT £] 1RAUAD
pauwWL] 9 1RAu8)
paWLY gl 1RAUAD)
PIWLT ] TRAIUDD
pajuLLy 7] 1RIua)
PUWLT L] 1RAIuD)

PSUWLT I1ZH 124D

P3MUWLT OZH 1RIWS)

PNLLT & LH 18IU3D

PaUWLT §1H TeIua)

PEAMILT ZJH 1e/3U2)

PSUWLT 91H 12I3U)

PaUWLT §IH 123D

PSUWLY #EH 123D

P3UWLT £1H 10U

PRI ZIH 1R

PSYWLY | IH 1RU)

PaWLT OLH 12/3Wa)
PaILLT 6H TRIIUSD
PaYILLT H RIIUS)

Auedwon

B978RZ6
6678876
8ri06Z6
1342748
£1588Z6
GR9SIGE
95766
L595756
££95756
0595756
DEOFIG6
ErOrIGe
GZ6EISH
BZ6EIS6
6159756
FZE9Ls6
8879756
1909756
66¥9756
G956
A g e TAs
9459756
649756
6E¥9I56
8LE9756
100956
LLG9TG6
LT¥9TS6
1979756
k19756
009256
99756
PEEITSE
6579756
O¥65756

Jaquiny o)

PajWI gH 1enua)
PN GH Jesjua)
PAWNT pH BJJUSD
pajun ZH 1esjued
pawI 1H jenua)
P33T B660D 183U
PajWn 96695 1BJ3USD
PaJIWIT G609 JejUBD
P3UWL) $66D0 1B1IUID
PaHWILT £6609 JRHUSD
pPajlwn 76659 jejUS]
PaJWLT 16600 RIS
PajWI] D66DD 1RIIUSD
P3LWLT 486DD 1RIIUSD
PIHWIT LFTHD RIUID
PRALLIT OFTDO 1BAUSD
Pa3LLIY 4£79D 18UaD
PALULT 8ET DD 1RAUS)
Pa3lWIT LETDD 1eAUa)
PaWIT 9€£TDD 1eNUSD
Pajiui] G790 1eUSS
PRIWIT PETDD 10AIU2D
PRALWET ££799 jRAUAD
PaALWLIT ZE799 12AUSD
paiun LEZH9 18AUSD
PaiLWI QETDD 1BI3Ua)
pajLI 677090 B1U)
pajwI £7709 BJ3uUa)
PaLI 97709 |BJIUa)
PaRWIT #7709 1BJIU3D
PalWI £7709 12JIUa)
paju Zzzog jesjuad
pajwn L7795 1eJjua)
paNw] gZzoon jeljuad
paNW 41799 1eljua)
Auedwo?r)

96BG56
BR/STS6
7945256
8TLSTSE
SLT9T56
0985756
L679756
EF8GIGH
1785766
165756
G9L5756
TTLGTG6
0585756
1458256
9L¥9I56
L TATA]
6L79756
I¥867G6
BLLGTS6
6£L5T56
GGLSTS6
GELSTS6
6rZ9766
BT66756
0965756
6¥6GIGE6
L085756
8545756
bLLSZS6
0T£5256
£7.6756
¥0.L5256
60BGZS6
816256
£E1/5256

Jaqunp o)

PajWL] B1TOO 1243USD
pajwi] 91799 1eiiua)
PaNWIL] §17D0 1B4IUS)
paNWI £1709 1243U3)
PaNWI ZLZOD TBIUa)
palw | 1799 1ewa)
palLLLI] OLZOD JRIIUI)
PaLWIT 60700 1BJIUSY
paMWI §OZOO RAUSD
paNWL] £07O0 1243Ua)
panwWIT 90ZO0 1RiIUS)
panwi §0ZOD 1eua)
PANWLT POZDD 1eU)
paNWIT £0799 (e1IUa)
paNwWIT Z0ZOH jenuad
P3NWIT] 610D JRAIUD
PaMWI] 86LOD jesjua)
paLIT] /6100 101U
PRI 96100 JRIIUID
PalWL] 56190 1RA3UAD
P3N #61DD |RAUSD
PaNWILT £6LOD 1RIUD
P3N 76109 JRiIUa)
PAIWLT L41DD JRIWS)
PAILLIT 06100 TRIUSD)
PANWLT 68190 JeJjua)
PaNWIT 88100 JeIua)
PaNWIT 78190 TeIua)
PaNWIT 78100 jeiua)
PaNWIT 1§1DD 12JIUa)
PaNWIT 081LOD 1213U33
PAUWIT 6109 121D
3l 87199 |BJUaD
PaILNT ££1D9 |BAUSD
PAUULT 92190 |BNnuD)

Auedwos



SEPDGO6
L19/€06
1692206
£968706
16459%6
GLIP9E
88bhP9te
LIPFIEh
L87k9%6
A4 01X
99L¥9L6
99HIE6
9LTFIEL
FLVOCH
19L¥9t6
061196
LH9t6
L6EFIEh
681F9€6
Z1679¢E6
PAJ¥AY ]
06079¢6
0GET9E6
G0LZ9E6
£9029t6
061Z9t6
69079€6
S6079¢6
001Z3E6
811Z9¢€6
GL0Z9E6
o+079¢c6
FrOT9ES
86¥09¢6
er9Es

Jaguiny o

papwi] g 12djuad
pajlur g 1esusd
pajwry zn 1eswad
paju 1n jesusd
PANUWIT] 1S YRIWED
palw 15 1eua)
PAUWLT €15 1BUY)
panwin Zis esusd
PANWLT |} Jel3uay
paywi gs 1euad
paNWI 6§ 1RIIUD
paw g5 1euaD
pajw /5 1eUa)
PN 95 Riua)
pawy 6 1ea3uan
PAUWIN S 1eUa)
P g5 1RIUBD
p3ywn |5 jeusy
PN gzy 1e43ua)
pajwiy g1y 1enual
paILI 1Y Jeiuay
P 91y 1BUdD
paqWI Gy 1enus)
P FLY RIUa)
palwI gLy yenua)
palWy Zpy 1.43uad
paay |y 1enuad
PaiU 01Y 1RIUID
paILLN 6y Jeua)
paNWY /Y 1eAua)
P gy 1eIua)
PN Y 1R3U8D
PoNWI €Y 1BHUSD
PRI 1Y 1eAUa)
pajwLy oz 1eua)
Aueduwo)

6GE09E6
66£09t6
6¥P09E6
BrEQ9Es
1250986
YIr09E6
SOKO%EE
6BE09E6
¥ZE09Es
80+09€E6
GLEQYES
SgEn9ts
£9809t6
3098586
7948686
PG/BGES
Br/BGE6
1648686
$958LES
LV/BSE6
09585€6
9TLRGES
06586€6
£L¥996E6
8G985t6
1698656
804856
ZLLLGES
1914586
¥R695E6
8¥g95t6
9P695£6
F10L6E6
756956
69895E6

Jaquiny o)

PRILULY 1D 180U
paaLL] gD TRIWB)
pajw] £1D 1BUS)
paawiT 61D 1eUa)
PaNWL £ 1e43Ua)
paaW €10 Teua)
PRI 74D 1enua)
pajiuLy 1D Yesua)
pajWI i1 TeIWa)
pajwi 6D 1enuad
pauwn gy 1eaua)
paywiry /D 1enuad
PalWL] 9D 1RIUS)
pajwn 40 1eual
payW ¥ TeIua)
AW £0 1RIUSD
pajw 70 1esua)
pajLil] LD 12430
pajwl §Zd 1enuad
pajWI] p1d 18UID
pajwi gld 1eues
palwy] £1d 1enuad
PAAWILY §hd JEIIURD
payum gid 1enuaz
PIUWY pid TeNND
poIWIT £1d 1B3UAD)
palLIL | id Yenuas
pajwir] gid 1esuad
PaUWLT 6d 18U
pajwiy £d 1ejuan
PAUWLT 9d TR4IUAT
paqiwl &4 1enuad
Palllur] £d 1e43ua)
pajw Zd 1e4uad
pajuny |d 1eauad

Aueduio)

68L6rEL
IrR95te
G1895¢6
£7895E6
86895£6
80895£6
t0OBYSES
60/75€6
¥aLTSES
L9L7SEL
G906¥E6
IzZlereo
SZ06¥FES
1481273
OLLekER
L106¥E6
9506¥E6
IrLTGE6
Lr06¥ee
LP606E6
E6IGE6
L1LT6E6
660586
BLLTSEG
POBTGEG
FBO6FEG
VILTSES
rrTirto
LPZibes
89Z/¥E6
S9LIvES
¥LLLPES
6914pE6
65LLFES
XAAA 21

1aquiny o)

pauWI 170 1RA3u3D
PajWIT 0ZO 1enuaD
pajwn 6L0 12I3U3D
Pa)wWI] 810 108D
PAWIN /1O TR
payw] §LO 1enua)
pajwIN PLO jRILI)
PaNUWL] €10 TRIIUEY
PaNWY 7LO 1Riwa)
PayWN 11O 1enua)
paNwy] 01O 1eAU3D
PRILLIT 60 1813UD)
pajwLT 80 1e3ua)
PRILLLLT £O 18133
pawwy] 90 1eua)
paauir] kO 18U
PaIWLT £0 1e3U)
palW] 10 Jeiua)
PAUWIT OZN 1B
oI BLN 1BALAD
PAYWIT ZIN TB4IUDD
Pl 9LN 12U
PANWNT GIN 1BSUD
panWI FLN 12u3)
PajWI] £LN 123D
PAUWINT TLN 1RAIUSD
PR 1IN JenueD
PN OLN 124U
AW 6N Yenua)
padili] N Jeausd
PAUWIT ZN 1ei3UAD
pajwI gN 1eUaD
PaYWLT PN 12AU3D
PO £N 1BAUAD
PalW LN 123u83

Auedwo)

9LL¥ED
19LLPES
100LrE6
8860PE6
8960+E6
£660¥E6
D660FE6
05607E6
L960PE6
OF605£6
FE60SEG
FAq23 413
0860rE6
£L60VE6
8760¥E6
Sl605E6
86605E6
PT60GED
g55ires
9cTives
1z0lvee
GR60VEG
£E60VER
61468t6
L6T0vES
L6L0VES
6B00FES
G900kt
L0BEEED
£L86EE6
08l6£86
L900¥€6
£200vE6
TL66EEL
9TL6EED

Jaquiny 03

PAILWIT GLW 1RSI
AW GiW U2
PN & LW TR1U)
AW € LW RS
PN ZIW RIS
POLLUIT |iW RSIUZD
PaNLULT QLW RIS
Paluul] gwW TeJIuY
POl B RIS
LI LW [EDUIT
ALK OW 1E13US)
PAILUIT GW RIS
PaLLLLT W [BJIUID
PAWIT EW TRIIUSD
PANLLLT ZW 1eJIUID
PaIUNT |W [ERUSD
paMWI 071 jeiduad
papwL] g1 1enuad
panwiy £17 1eauad
paNLIY 917 YRIWAD
PaIWH G4 JEIIUSD
pajN bl 1B43US7
pajwn £17 1e13us)
paywWIT 717 1eiua)
paNwi |47 1eiiuad
panwiy oL jeaiua)
paW] 61 JBJIUaD
palL] g7 jeaIua)
I £7 1013080
AL 97 1R
pauu] g jenuan
PaLLL] ¥ jB1IUaD)
paww] £7 12U
paULI] 77 [RHUDD
PaIT OZ) 1R

Auedwio)



L LO9FP6
LeLivb6
T6LSFF6
gL6GEbe
£0L5P6
LG9TEV6
808ZEY6
GEGTERE
009426
909LTr6
8L68TF6
0688TK6
690676
490676
686
6988Z¥6
T1062Z¥6
POLEEYE
LIPEEVE
PATAS R4
LBPEEYE
6ZIEERE
9OPEEYS
ISELEVE
{sl6ivs
£9062¥6
619.Zv6
¥606ZF6
T894Tv6
G/06Zv6
97926
0506Z¥6
6¥6RIVE
L506Z¥6
PLO6ZFE

Jaquiny 03

paNWL 7PZZ 1RIUAD
paNWIT L¥7Z 1RIW3D
PAAWIT OFZZ 1RIIUAD
PaNWIT 6£7Z 1eJIUD
paNWI] BEZZ 103U
PaNWI ££77 101IUST
PAYILLI 9£77 1eIU)
PaLLT GE7Z |RUBD
PAIWIT PE7Z 1R
W ££77 1RJIUR7
PaYWIN ZEZZ TRIUaD
AW L£72 TeJIua)
PajWI 0£72 TeJIUa)
PONWI 6777 TeJIU3)
POYWI 8777 1R
paNWN /777 Teiua)
paNWI 9777 1eJ3ua)
PaWI G772 RIS
P $TZZ TRIUSD
oMW £777 Teu3U2)
pajwiI) 7777 1eJIua)
PauWLT 1777 TRSUa)
paWIT 0772 eI
PAWIT 6177 TR
paNWI g17Z 1eJiua)
PONWIT £17Z e01ua)
PAIWIT 9177 JeJiua)
PaNWIT G177 1e1Ua)
PAIWIT p177 101U
palLI €177 1e3U8)
palwiI 7172 1eius)
PaNWIT 1177 1B
PaNWI 0177 1e13U3D

AW 677 1eA3u)

pALWLY g77 1_IRD

Auedwony

8LL8TIVO
8GERTVG
069.2k6
1906ZF6
9506ZF6
LPEBZKE
6¥12006
£880006
9901868
916668
992006
SZLZ006
6675868
0LEELYE
LIpPRE8
61¥5868
00erBe8
0r0Z106
YLLT668
£90Z868
987668
GBBZ668
6967006
Z00E6GE
+950£06
Lotere
1627006
¥089006
8586006
9LPL106
LLZ6106
0Z.9006
TE6LL68
L8LSF06
190.L668

JaquinN 09

POUWYT £7Z 1B1UD
PauWL 972 |E4uaD
PaUWLT 672 1833
PIULLT $7Z 14D
paNIWI €72 124130
PaNILLT |27 1BA1u3D

PaUWIT §7 1RA3USD
POUWNT /7 1BAUA)
PIIWI 177 1243U97)
PANLIN 617 1243U37
PALLIT €17 1B
PRI 717 [R4UD
PAWI 112 1RIIUS)
palWI §LZ 1R4UBY
PAILWI 97 1RIUD
PaNW §Z 12A3UaY
PANWIT £7 |R4U3)
PAYWLT BLA 124303)
POWLT GLA 1BAUSD
PIULIET GLA 18I
PAYWT ZLA JeAua)
PAUWLT L LA 12Auas
PAUWINT 64 1BAUS)
PaUWIT /A Jehua)
POUWHT T 1e43U3)

P LOLXX JR4IND)
PAYLILT £]X 1R4IUD
PSYLIT FLX EAUDD
PAUWET £ X 12U
PAYWT 71X 1RijuaD
PAYWLT OLX YeA3ua)

PajiuNT gx JRIIua)
PAILT £X JRIIUD
PaTILIT GX 1RAUD)
PAULNT FX 1B3USD)

Aueduwoy

GLLT106
ShET06
8968v06
TLTLLTG
grlLL6l6
£ELOLLE
L6TSG16
1672516
SGHFELS
¥ISIELE
LE69TLE
69EFTL6
££09868
0Z19706
6706106
7991006
LZI0106
L5F8668
£768/768
£668606
290006
SEOZI06
860 106
£E00Z106
ELELLDG
£00t668
BBEE006
0825506
08IrR68
LGEVBOR
L9EE006
L067668
EZ9Z106
LE9ERGE
0/£0006

JaquinN o)

pajwi] £X |BAUAD

pajwI] 7X 1B43ua)
PSWE IX 1BJ3uaD
POUWIT LLM 183U
PIIWIT 9LM 1€33U2D
PANWILT 1M TeSIU2D
PN ZLM TRNIUSD
PATULET L LM TRIIUSD
P §M 181IU2D
PalNWILT FM JRIIUDD
PAILLT 9M 113U
PaWIT EM 1e1IUD)
PIAWT LM 1eU)
pajUIT |ZA TEIIUS)
PILWILT OAA TE1IUDD
P 494 1eIUD)
P GGA JRIIUID
POHUKT £L9A 1213U8)
PAYLILT 99A 1RIIUD
DI YA 1RIIUSD
PaIUNT £9A 143U
PaLWI 79A 18J3U3D
PaIWIT L9A TRAUSD
PAILUIT 09A 1243UD
PAIWIT 6EA 1243030
paILWI BSA 1R43UD
PaIWT ZSA TR4IUD
P2l GSA TRIUD
PAIWIT PSA 183U
PAIWIT £5A 1eU3D
PEIWIT ZEA 1euaD
PRI 6FA 12IIUSD
PONWIT FA TRIIUSD
PANWIT /A 1BIIUSD
PaNWI 9pA 1B43UD

Auedwor

9967668
S9EBI06
LE67668
1606106
L6EBT06
06/T668
PrIbile
0660t L6
0460716
9//6116
LSELLLG
L6906
SEY9L06
6£/P906
S665F06
L59Z006
0T0E006
FOBGOLG
0176468
6579606
961806
6902106
L¥60506
91¥8¥06
6rPH668
662106
8LLL106
6IEEDDS
¥19/006
SLLL1IO6
0076668
SZ69006
OrérLL6
6£16506
809E506

Jaquinn 03

PAILLET GHA TR
PO #hA 1RIWED
PaNLI] EFA 1E1USD
PRAWIT ThA 1RIUSD
PaluILT LA JBAUSD
PENWI O¥A 1RIIUSD
PONWI BEA TenUa)
PAILWIT /€A 1RIIUS)
PANWI 9EA 123U
POIWITY GEA 1BI3U3D
PNWHY PEA 1RIIUID
PSWILY £EA 1BIIUSD
PIIWILY ZEA 1BIIUDD
PO LEA Teliua)
PaNWI] OEA 1243USD
PaNWLI] /| A 1enua)
PN LA 18U
PANWIT €A 11U
PIULNT 7 LA 102U
pajLWI | A BUSD

PAILWIT 6A TEJIU3D

PaIWI 9A TeJIUS)

PAIWIT GA TEHUSD

PAILWI €A 111U
AW 0N 1B
palWL] gLn 1enuad
P3IWIY 21N 1eNUID
p3UWLY 91N TesuaDd
Pyl §1n 1esUID)
P £ 10 1es3uaD
PAVW ZLN 1R
PaIWIT QLN 183U

PAIWIT 6 1€UIY

PajWIT 8N 1eua)

PANWIT 9N TeUS)

Auedwo?y



6196t%6
2046806
0£56ERE
0ZG6ErE
T6T6EYE
A1 4
90L6ERG
9Z956¥6
OrLGEVE
GB95EP6
ZE95ER6
GRGGTYE
F095EV6
1956Ek6
VLLSEYE
S966EP6
BIEEEVE
POSEERE
PBSEERE
GBT6EYE
79Z6ek6
L TA N
L9Z6er6
6ET6EYVE
L9¥EERE
0165¢E¥6
PIZ6ERe
LLG9%F6
99£5EP6
[41393 43
0£8LEv6
CTLLERE
RIESERS
L8T68P6
LPOLte

Jaquiny o3

PajLr] 06177 1R
PIULLILT 68177 1RIII2D
pauwi) 88177 yesiua)
PaNWL /8177 |esquad
PAINT 98177 1043U3)
PajWLIT GRIZZ |RIIDD
Pl #8177 TR
PAlWLI £R1Z7 |IUDD
pajLuI ZRIZZ jesIua)
panwy 18177 123U
PUWIT OBLZZ 1e03Ua)
PR 6£177 YR
palWIN] 8177 1eJIUd)
PRUWN £L)77 RAUSD
pajwr] 9/177 1esua)
PaMtWIT 6/ 177 |eIu)
panwn /177 yeljua)
PauwY 72177 1eauad
paywWL LALZZ 1eauad
pajLUNT 69122 1enuaY
PUHT 29177 YRIUSD
PaWIT £$1ZZ 1R43USD
P 99177 1enuad
P G177 TeRuaD
PRI $G)Z7 1043UaD
pajuLr] £9177 1enua)
paN] Z91ZZ 123U
PajwL] L9LZZ 1e0UI)
Pa3MLLI 09177 Te3ua)
PN 55177 1€NUD
PN §5177 1eajua)
PaIWE] £617Z 1enuad
PalwIT 96177 Yenua)
P 66} 77 1RIUBD
paawn #4177 1enuad

Auedwod

0bIsEPS
BELEERS
1ZLEEKS
05IEEPG
FiZtEre
IPLiEVE
QR1LERG
EL0EERS
986ZEPE
P6IEPE
(el YAN L)
£568TF6
rI88Ire
L65LTr6
£LO6TPO
LELBTFS
€ri8Zre
T29LTr6
LIBRIVE
965/2P6
G6G/TE
9.88TF6
91062¥6
065LT76
L8SLTP6
R69LTr6
¥BGGEPG
00S5£r6
BIESLKS
045E6EP6
DEERERS
6EEGEPS
G6TGERE
9ZIGEVS
EZTGERD

13quIng 03

pauWI £5177 1Bi1U8D
PaNWIT Z61ZZ 110D
palWI 6127 18433
paNwIT 05177 11137
paNWLT 4p177 12113
palWL] grLZ7 1eauad)
palwry £p177 fenua)
PO §#177 121380
paLIT Gl 77 Yenua)
PEIWIL] b 177 1R43U2D
P3N £7177 181U
paINLI ZH1ZZ TeNUSD
Pa3LULTY 1177 1Rs3ua)
pa3wI oFLZZ 1eNua)
paaLu 6E 177 133D
P3N 9€ 177 1BAU)
PaNwWIT §E17Z 1RIWSD
palWL $E177 1B
AL €€1Z7 113U
PN 7€ 177 1RIUED
W |£1ZZ 121uad
PaWI OELZZ 113D
PIUWIY 67177 1R1IUAD
paNwIn §ZL77 Tesua)
PN £Z1ZT [RIUAD
palLC 97477 1R3uR)
P3N 6Z17Z 1RIWAD
PIUWIL $ZI7Z 1RIUAD)
panwiy 7177 1e43u8)
PINWIN 72177 124u3)
pajuuI |ZLZ7 180308
pajwi] 07177 1e1U3)
pawuI 64177 1RAua)
pajuwI] §1177 1e13U3)
PaLL] £1177 1RIUAD

Auedwo)

6/I5EV6
0915EP6
SkevEre
6L8VEYE
LEQLTVE
Y09LIvE
109476
£806Z¥6
0888¥6
LT9LTv6
7906776
LZ06Zb6
p74%:14 4
£64LTF6
684716
878v6
£90EEV6
LEOEERE
TELEEYE
9TLLERS
E9LEERS
LL16Zk6
TBO6TVE
809L2¥6
6Z06Tr6
90161¥6
LLD6TPE
£906T¥6
DL06T¥6
890676
L09LTr6
96./8Tk6
6E06THE
LE06TRS
rTL8TF6

JaqWInN 073

oMW 9177 [RIILSD
PN 61177 (83D
palwr] | 177 {22
pSIW] €117 jesua)
paUWNT Z[L77 TeNUa)
pajw] L4177 1Rua3
PO 01422 850D
payw] 60177 1eIUaD
PaIWI 801ZZ 1eAUaD
pauWIT 20177 1ENu)
PaNWLIT 90L7Z TRALRD
PSHUWI GOLZZ TeNUaD
PINWI] pOLZZ 11D
pawW €017Z YeNwa)
pauW] ZOL77 1eAUaD
paNWIT 1IZZ 1843UaD
PEUWI) 0O} ZZ TeRIUBD
PaNWI §67Z 12D
PN §677 jeNIua)
PIUWIT 672 |RIIUSD
PN 9677 JeiIUD
PaMWIY 6677 1RAUED
PapWIT p4ZZ 1RIIUSD
PUWIT £67Z Tenua)
paNW 7672 |eAU3)
panuI 1672 1eNUS)
PIUWIT 0677 |BUDD)
AL 6877 101U
PSNWIT 977 1eIa)
PapwWIT 977 IRIU3D
paLI] 5§77 tenuad
PaNWIT pRZZ 1R
PaLIN) £477 1RAUa)
PaUWL] 7877 jeAua)
PINWIT 977 1RUaD

Auedwor

PIEBIYE
765/LTp6
£8GLIVE
0SERZPE
ELA4334)
PBIEEPG
6EEEEPE
EETEEPE
GEOEEYE
LL6ZER6
8EL9/TF6
609.LTr6
LL06TF6
(AR Y44
L8876
L6SLTVE
E09LZF6
88S/TF6
98S.LZI¥6
LESBIVG
L194Tv6
GE6BTIPE
P6SLTPE
0788Z¥6
£69LZF6
1891176
rZ06TP6
G8GLTr6
8GZ6EYE
£GZ6tP6
7896L¥6
CLIEERO
41 Tagd)
0E85Fr6
SLGLibF6

Jaquing 0

palLL (877 1R1IUDY
pawwi /77 1enuad
paawn £L77 lenua)
paywn ¢/77 1edjua)
palWI 677 |enusd
pajuun) 477 j1ejuad
pajwn zz77 1enuaj
pajuw |77 1eiuad
Pl gL7Z7 1enual
PaILT 6972 18US)
PRI 8977 TRAIURD
pPIUW £977 TeAIuUaD
pajyui] 9977 1enjua)
PIMAT G977 1RUD
PSUWL p977 1AUD
pauW £977 1e3Uad
PauWI 7977 1213ua)
paLLT 1977 1e1UED
P 0977 1213UD
paMwWi] 6572 1e1U3D
PRI 8677 183UaD
PRI £G77 YeuaD
poywL] 9527 1eNua
pajLLT 6677 1eus3
paiw] $GZ7 1eiuad
paawi €572 1@0ua)
PaUWN 7677 1elueD
payjuIn Lg77 1enua)
palIWI 0SZZ 1eAuad
P 62Z 1RIIUSD
PR £#7Z 10U
PR 9p77 1eNuUa)
PaNWLT 677 12IIUD
pawL) pb77 12439
DAL €577 10D

Auedwo?)



Z6809F6
0L609%6
#0609%6
86809F6
96809+6
598096
656096
Fre09P6
168096
0r809%6
118096
95686F6
T668GF6
19809%6
00609F6
£¥809¥6
6ERD9F6
15809%6
6¥809¥6
66809P6
GL809%6
P6809¥6
09809r6
1E809P6
0Z60%6
BP609PE
15809¥6
19809¥6
GGB09Y6
8E609+6
6880976
LE609F6
98096
898096
998096

JaquinN o)

PO OFGZZ TRIIUD
PalLWIT 6£577 TRIIUSD
PaHWLT BESZT 1RAIUSD
PIHWIT LEGTZZ TR4IUBD
POUUIT 9ES7Z TEIIU2D
PaMLIT GEGZZ 1e43u2)
PaYILINT ECTZ 1RIIUSD
PAUWI ££677 10J3ua)
PAYWIN ZEGZZ 184353
PRAUWLT JEC7Z 1RSI
PRI QEEZZ 1RIIUD
PRI 67572 18JIUD
PalWLY B7E77 1R
PaYWIT /2677 1RJIUBD
PRI 97677 1BJIUD
PAWIT 57677 183D
PR #7677 1B43ua)
pallWI] £7677 1243U3)
PaUWL] 72677 TRJIUSD
PaILLLT 17677 RIUaD
P2AUWFT 0Z§ZZ 1BJIU3D
PAAULIT 61572 TRIIUSD
PalWLT 81627 RIIUSD
paYWNT /1677 1RIIUSD
paNWI 91627 eI
PaILI §1677 JeIua)
POMWIT ¥1S7Z TRIUSD
pajLLI €1E77 1RSIUSD
panNWI 71577 1eAus)
palWIT L1677 YRIIUSD
PaAWLY D)GZZ TRIUS)
PRAUWILT 60627 1BJIUD
PAVWL BOSZZ RJIUD
PAYWLT /0627 ES3uaD
PAWLT 90627 1eNIU)

Auedwon

SZ609+6
FFR09t6
1¥BOIF6
1E609%6
£EB09PE
FALA% 40}
6£9GkP6
11 4o
ZL95k¥6
8019¥¥6
68ESHY6
9B66EYS
1866EY6
tIR6EYE
LIB6EYE
96V6EYE
[510¥r6
00106
L695¥F6
SL8GhP6
£565¥v6
G9E0rr6
¥rLGhP6
L100FP6
£SR6EVE
iri6tre
8G66EF6
9166E¥6
96/6t46
£EL6EF6
859646
irL6ER6
LT96EV6
7656EV6
FLG6EPE

Jaquiny 0

PajlWL] 50672 121D
pajlW] $0577 18NUID
PRI £0677 103Ua)
PEUWIT Z0GZ7 183ud)
PoAWI LOSZZ 1813Ud)
PaUWET 2677 1813UD
palwL] L6777 123U
pajluwL] 06277 1BNUID
paqwWL] 68777 1R1UID
palwWr] g8777 18J3ua)
pajlLL] /8777 1B3UD)
PajiLL] 98777 183U
PaNWN GBTZZ 1RIIUAD
pajlWi #8777 10l3Ua)
PEUWIT £8777 1R3UdD
pallWL] Z8TZ7 183Ua)
pajw 8777 1813Ua)
pajil 0RZZZ 1R4IUaD
P2UWIT 6772 1RSI
pajlwiy 8/777 1e)iua)
PaUWLY L/T7T RIS
P 9/777 (eIUS])
PAUWI §L7ZT 10l3Uad
PUWY /777 1013UaD
pajlWn £/777 1013U8)
PaYILLY Z/777 103U
PAILWLLY J£77Z TRIIUSD
POYILLY 04777 1RIIUST
PaWILT 69777 TeNUaD
PN 89777 1Ri3UaD
paylun /9777 1elual
PO G977 10H3U2D
PAMWIT #9727 1013023
pajlwL] £9777 1eJ3U8)
PaUWLY 79727 1RN3Ua5

Auedwor

LLvoEre
PEPEEVG
19E6Lk6
88I6EVE
6L16tk6
6Z66EV6
98/6EP6
2000t¥6
6856EF6
GEVLERE
TiG6tve
99L6LEr6
LIE6ERE
OLE6ERS
£676EF6
L6T6tk6
1626EF6
6676EF6
TLEBERS
G89G6F6
99765F6
L976tp6
65Z6EF6
0856tEF6
LET6tk6
TLEBEVD
66BLEYE
09085¥6
96./LEW6
9LV
LL9LEv6
98I6EYS
SLZ6EV6
0976Er6
59Z6EV6

Jaquiny o)

P31iWL 19727 1041033
PajiWL 09ZZZ 10433
PRILWLY §GZZ7 1RIIUDD
p21lunt gG777 10Uy
pailwry /G777 1enua)
pajiul 95777 1ejuad
pajwi §6777 jesiuad
polWR #6777 1el1ua)
Pl €6777 1eliuad
pawI 75777 1B13ua)
poylW |GTZZ 1813097
pallwi) 06727 1e41u7
pallW 6¥Z77 1043U80
poWI BFTZZ 10.13U8)
Pl #7277 1843030
PN 9777 JetIua)
pallLL] G777 1eJIUD
pallLL] #4777 1R1IU8D
pajlw £4777 1eu3)
pajlW Z¢Z77 184uan
palwL] #7772 1843037
palWL] 0777 1R1IUSD
palwL] 6E777 123U
pallw] 8EZZZ 1e3uad
pajlwn) ££777 181430
PalWI 9€2Z7 1813ud)
PaWIT GETZZ 1E13UDD
PRAUW PETZZ 183UD
PaUWI ££777 1€3U8)
PajlW 7£777 1€3ua)
PajWIY [ £777 1eliUa)
PalWI 0£77Z 18IS
PaYWI 47777 1RJIUSD
palLLILY §TZZZ 1RIIUSD
PajlWI L7777 1e3Us)

Auedwon

£926EF6
9Iriotho
1626tF6
[2g4:11 4]
1L26EV6
TEBBKFG
659FLkS
689FER6
899Eb6
£99Pere
959 EFG
LIHIEEPE
STrELhe
0S1lEEre
6lELre
£/G6EPE
6556EV6
L68SKFE
0LZ6tb6
8976Ek6
YIL6EV6
Lagdiag
LFT6ERE
69768k
[AT4. 11 4
6LLrEr6
859rtk6
T59Er6
lda'i4%4]
969vEr6
LEEEEYE
SriLers
Origeré
COLEEV6
60LEEre

JaqQUINN 03

PAILLIL] 97727 1RIUSD
pallLl] 6Z7ZZ 1eUa)
PAWL] $Z7ZZ 181U
PAILL] £77ZZ 181IU3D
PR ZZZZ 103U
PawWLT 1Z7Z7Z 1B41U8D
PaYWL] 07727 113UaD
PANUNT 61772 10IIUSD
palwr] 81777 1eua)
PAWL] £17ZZ 183U
PaNWIT 917ZZ 1RIIUSD
PANWT #1727 TRJIUSD
PaWL £177Z 1RJIUSD
PO 7}ZZZ 1RI3UaD
PaIWIT || 777 1RAIUS)
PalWL] LZZZ 181U
PaNWL] 607ZZ 1€13U3D
PO BO7ZZ 181D
pal £0777 [eJUa)
PAWWY] §0ZZZ 181U
PONWL] §0ZZZ 181IUaD
PaNWL] $07ZZ 1811UaD
panwWy] €072 103U
PaNWI 70722 1843uaD
PANWT 107ZZ 1813USD
PANWIT 00722 1R1USD
PO 661ZZ 1e13U)
PO 86172 1eU2D
PaNWT 6177 1enuad
PAYWLY 961277 181D
PSIWILT G61ZZ 181IU3D
POULILT k177 1RIIUSD
PSULILT £617Z 101U
PalWLT 76172 123U
PaNLWILT L6127 BB

Auedwon



EELZ6
09¢Z9%6
9EBL9¥E
9L1Z9%6
LEQZ9¥6
L5079%6
650796
L6819r6
LERIGPE
T6419%6
89L19¥6
LZL19%6
9€919¥6
6LL19P6
0991.9+6
1G919k6
61919¥6
6L0E9v6
9LLIIPE
669L9¥6
8L/19¥6
6¥91956
ST0E9P6
810E9k6
87819¥6
89196
6VLL9P6
269196
We1L9P6
01919r6
[ad ¥4
SL¥I9vE
BGEL9F6
OEE19¥6
L0DZ9%6

Jaquiny o)

pajlwiI 98977 je1jua’)
PRIIWIT 68977 TRJIUSD
PINWIN RIZZ TRNIUD
PajWIT £897Z jRIIUID
pauWI 78977 1R1IUED
palin 18922 Yeaua)
PaILI 0897Z JRIIU2D
palwiy 6/977 1eius)
pallLI §/977 1BIUSD
panw [/977 feljua)
paywi] 9£977 1eus)
pajuu 6/977 1RIUID
PO §£977 TRIUED
pajuT £/977 1043087
P | /977 1RJIUD
PRI QL9ZZ 1B1USD
Pol 69977 10A3U3)
pajw] 9977 12.3ua)
PIUAT L9977 1RIIUSD
paj 99977 1eaua’d
PajWIT 69977 Tenua)
P 9977 1RIJUED)
pajr] 79977 1°ued
pajwNT 19977 TRJ)
Py 09977 1e.3u8)
PAIWIT §G97Z TRIIUSD
pajlunT ge9z7 1eijua)
pajun /G977 1ejua)
PaWI 98977 1BJua)
PAUUNT £G977 1013UID
pajtui ¥5977 1e3Ua)
PR {8977 TRIURD
PajW 769ZZ 183D
pajuy 15977 1B43ua)
paluy k977 10U2)

Auedwio?

16619%6
0i8L9r6
ZE919¥6
86EL9¥6
GL68GY6
0Zriove
GGEL9r6
GEFLIVE
S0LEME
6L0E9V6
960E96
060E9¥6
LEOEIE
OvB6SYE
06/19v6
GLELIYE
¥9609r6
S¥6096
89079v6
Z0ETH6
B6E6EVS
RLT6GYE
r9leare
L1609¥6
L068GK6
lralove
poBL9YE
06685¥6
7806506
FoLI9Y6
6E065F6
TT6BGYE
PB09KE
PLRO9PE
60809¥6

JRquInN o)

PaIlWLLT 8972 1BiIUaT
pajwi /$97Z 1BNUSY
panwI 97977 183ua3
PN GP9TZZ 1RALDD)
pajwn vp977 1eua)
paNWLY £7977 1RIIUDT
PN Tv97Z |RAUID
pajwi] {F9Z7 1813u33
pan r9Z7 1euad
paILWIT E977 \RIWSD
pajlw) gE977 1enuad
PalWLY ££977 1RIIUID
pajwl] 91977 TRIINI)
pajuI GE9Z7 j1BuUal
paiw pE977 RIS
pajiwn £E977 1Raua)
P3HWI 7£977 1RIWIBD
pallWIT LE977 1RIIUSD
PallWi] €977 1’3ua)}
paWw 62977 1e3u3
oI /7977 YeNuan)
PaMWI] 97977 [R43ua2
PaILWIT GT9TT \BIWAD
PaWIT #7977 1RIIUaD
oI £7977 1RJ3UDD
papwI 77977 \Riwe)
P3UUNT 17977 1RIWSD
paw 07972 eiuaD
pajLY $1977 1RINRD
pajwLT g1977 1RIuaD
panun £1977 JeiusD
palWLy 9197z 1e1IuaD
POMWIT CL9Z7 YRIUSD)
PN 1977 TRISD
PaIWIT £197Z TR

Auedwo)

Z0809¥6
LLLLOPE
(E809%6
GLT65Y6
GZ809%6
L6409%6
16L09%6
L1809%6
90809F6
810976
£6£09v6
69L09+6
95r6ak6
6Zr6SF6
EEE6GYE
vLL6G6
6Z065¥5
6L065F6
20Z6576
0£065F6
856866
D068SF6
$580976
8vB09v6
69809+6
18809%6
6b60%r6
65605%6
9480976
GL60%YS
98096
7E965¥6
919656
G5565¥6
6896576

Jaquiny o)

paIlI 74977 120D
pallwT | 1977 1&AIUaD
PalWI 019ZZ 1e133)
WL BOSZZ {RI)D
PSILL] 80977 1E13U37
palWI /0977 1e43u8)
P 90977 1ENUS)
PaLLUE §09ZZ 121D
palWIT $O97Z 1RJUS)
palWI] £0977 TRNUS)
P 70977 1RUBD
papwIT L0977 1S3
palwIL] 0O9ZZ 1e1ua)
PalWI 66577 1R
paIILT g667Z TR1USD
PaIILUN £667Z 1BAUAD
PO 96C77 1RIWSD
PIUWIT 66677 1B1IUST
PN $6577 Jeua)
PAINLI €667 1RIWAD
PalF] T66ZZ 1RIIUa7)
paIWIT LB6ZZ 121D
PSINLIT D527 TRID
RN P Ty g AUT T
pauwWLT /8577 RJIU3D
palwI) 9RGZ7 RIS
Al GRE77 1eUID
P $B577 113D
payWw] £85Z7 1eua)
paNWI ZRGZZ (RS
paaIwLT 1BS7Z TRIIUED
paLUL] DRGZZ 18U
Al /577 RIS
paUWIT 8/6ZZ IBIWSD)
palWN 2677 11U

Auedwoy

fA
18E6GPE
ZSE6EPE
yrioarb
9206516
BEbL9¥6
18E19P6
(g
9IFL9¥6
SEL9PE
yIEL9r6
£6EL9¥6
HELIYE
yoriove
PEELIPE
K39
VOP6eFE
7TE6SKE
08l65¥6
G6165V6
9L685P6
£0165¥k6
LEBO9FE
206856
958096
68019¥6
6160976
26019%6
16019P6
FAN: D4
6096
FE609P6
£2609F6
0£809%6
¥ 16056

JaquinN 03

PRV G577 \BAUED
paI] G/GZT 1RAUBD
pajllu] $/S7Z 181UB7
PaNUNT ££677 |BIIUST
paWI 74577 1R1UD
pAUNT 1677 1RIIUBD
paguLL 0£577 124325
PRUUNT 9GTT 12T
Pa3llLL] §9S77 1RIIUAD
pallwLT /9677 1438
P2WIT 94677 121D
paIUNT 59577 1R43UST
pajILLT $9E77 181U
pellu 79677 1PAWRY
pajlLL L9577 1EIIUS)
PaWE] 096ZZ 1843U8)
PaNWI £557Z |RIUEYD
pajILLLT §G577 TEJIUa)
palILIT 5677 184U3D
PRI 9SE7Z TR
pa3ILIL G677 1eIua)
PRI pCSZT 1RAUEY
pajuN 6577 184UB7)
pajlue] 7§57 1e4Iua)
pajW 577 |BIUSD
pawit] 05677 TR1IUST
palwL 64577 Rsiues
PaNWI] gPSTZ 181U3)D
paIIUN £p677 RIS
PRI G577 RIS
POIWIT 6¥GZZ 1RJIUST
pajiLIT $¥G77 1B1IUY
I E£PG27 1RAUST
paww] Z¥§ZZ 1BIUS)
paUwWIT [PST7 1RA3URT

Auedwo)



98618k6
€1TLLPE
LITLLIVG
S0¥LikE
L0ZLLVG
j2:TA YA 3
[ATAYA L.
0ZELLVE
95ZLLbE
(A £AYA
0ITLLvE
0EZiLve
SOCLLKG
0lZLLive
POPLLFE
GGELLPE
19tLive
Z0ELLPE
6LZLLPE
oveELLbE
9ZELLPE
€61 LLF6
WIliro
1 TA¥ AL
9€Z0L¥6
E8Z0Lr6
EZZ0LYE
E5Z0LF6
15Z0L¥6
1000416
ES00LK6
808696
LEBAIS
£GL6916
GER69F6

Jaqunp o)

P OEBZZ 1211US)
PINLIT 67877 1EIIUDD
PalWIT 97877 10J3U3)
pajWwI] §Z877 13U
paNwI] $7877 1RAUS)
Pa)WI £7827 eJIUaD
PEUW(T 72877 RJIUSD
PalWILY 17877 1e43U)
PalWIN] 07827 1043USD
POUWNT 61877 1RUSD
pa3WNT 1877 jenua)
PO /1877 TRIIUSD
POHIT 91877 TRJIUS)
PaILILT GL§ZZ TRIIa)
Pl €877 RJ3Ua3
PaLWIT 71877 1BUSD
palWI ||877 1eNUa)
PINWIN 1§ZZ 10U
PalLLT 60827 |e3Ua)
PajWI] §O8ZZ 104IUd)
PaNWIT Z0877 101Ua)
PIUWI] 90RZZ 1RiIUa)
PaNWI GO8ZZ 1enua)
PANWI $08Z7 1es3ua)
PONWI £087Z 10JIU3)
PaJILLIF ZOBZZ 1RJIUR)
PONWITY L0877 1E302))
paLWIT 00BZZ 1eJIUa)
PaNWILT 66/7Z 11D
PaIWT B6/7Z RIS
PaNWILY £6/77 1€IWS)
PaNWI] 96/77 10D
PRI 66777 RIWAD
PO 6277 10JIUDD
PaNUNT £6/77 10JIU3)

Auedwoy

£9L69v6
90669¥6
09L69%6
¥6969¥6
6668976
£9/B9¥6
SL989v6
069896
9698976
91989%6
L9896
&r989+6
61989F6
£0989%6
086896
918896
¥1689F6
18989F6
16989%6
99989%6
96589F6
£E6589F6
£E0989K6
EL989%6
THBIPE
0L989P6
LT989¥6
LI989V6
L9896
P59896
0£989r6
66589¥6
8848906
L0L89P6
G8989P6

Jagquinp o)

pajWi Z6/77 1e1juald
pajlwn L6477 1043ua))
panwr] 0eL77 1e4jua)
P 68477 1043UaT
Pa1l] 8R/77 1eA3USD
PallW] 8777 1R1Ua)
P 98L27 1R13UBD
P21 68/77 1RAJUST
P3N $8/77 1eIIud)
penw] £8/77 1eJlua)
PWW E8/77 1R4USD
PUWI LBLZT 1B3Ua)
poa 0BZZ7 RNIuUsd
PSUWILT 67477 1RI3UDD
panw 84/77 \eljuad
panuw 24477 1RIUSD
paawn 94477 1eA3Ua0
panw] 64477 1eua)
PN $£/77 1_I3UD
Pyl £/ 77 eauad
paqlwi / /77 eijuad
paynw 1/ /77 1e0us)
palWI 0/£77 1e4UsD
PRNWI 69477 100U8D
palwn 89477 12Nuad
papwIn £9477 12NUa)
palWI 49477 j80U85
pPaNWI $9/77 1AIUD
pauW] £9£77 1€13U33
panwr] 79477 1e3ual
panw 19/77 184ual
paywr] 0972 183ua3
papwI 66/77 1B4Ua)
palwI] 85477 180U3)
papwin /6477 1eiluad

Auedwoy

099896
£9989%6
069896
866896
809896
q7989%6
¥r989+6
L1989¥6
905£96
TLPESFE
S6EEYPE
95rEH6
£BEEIFO
LITE9v6
ELZEGH
ELLEE
FILE9PE
8LLEYE
LLOE9¥6
£90£9F6
TE0E9¥6
PGOESr6
T60E9¥6
£EL0E9FP6
610896
LZ0L9¥6
LE0E9P6
1Z0£9¥6
Sr0E9¥E
rB0E9Y6
0S0E9¥6
Lr0E9r6
690L9¥6
£50£9F6
PLOL9re

Jequiny o)

palw] 96/77 1_IuaD)
palw] 66/77 {BJua)
PN $6/77 |RIaD
payWL] 5477 121uUa)
PN Z6L77 1R4U3)
PsyWL |GL7Z 1eua])
PN 06477 1R13Ua0
PN 6 LT77 1BIUID
payw] gr/77 1213U8D
payw fp/77 1RAUST
Py 9p/77 1B1UID
payw] e /77 jBNUD
panw #/77 18U
pPRHWIT £7/77 1SS
pajw Z¢/77 1enual
PajWN 1pL77 JRNUI)
PRl O L77 1eaua]
PajWI g£/£77 TRNUSD
pawry 8g£77 1@uan
pajwn fe/77 103ua)
Pl 9/£77 1RV
PajlW Ge/77 1RIUID
PajW pELZ7 TRIUSD
PajwWn £EL77 TeNUI]
palwi ZELZT 1RV
Pawy LeL77 1RIUID
palwy QeLZZ yenuan
P 62/77 1813U9%
PapWLIT §7/77 1eua)
PRy £Z/77 Yenua)
papuI] 9Z/77 1eua)
RN 67/77 1Rijua)
payw 777 1843
palwI €7L77 1_1UaD
palw] 7ZLZ7 1eUaD

Auedwor

0r0ESP6
0Z0t9%6
FEDEIYPE
L10t9%6
180E9P6
¥90t96
6F0EI¥6
090£9P6
POEIPH
L90EI6
8L0E9¥6
GG0E9P6
0E0EYr6
FPELEGRE
L60£9P6
L80£9%6
890E9+6
L50E9+6
880E9+6
6E0E9P6
9 0E96
LI019v6
6L1E96
SETT9O
FOEIr6
¥607I96
1BLIE
GL0T9F6
LLLTIVE
L6696
766196
88619¥6
GL619P6
BELTIPE
650€9¥6

Jaquny 03

paNwIl] |7/77 013U
paNWIT 0Z/Z2Z 1e1U8)
PN 6177 101U
PaNWIT BL/7Z 10JIUD)
PaNWI £1£77 €133
PaANWIN 91277 1RIWD)
paWL] §1/77 18U
PANWIT ¥§L7Z 103U
PaNWIT €1/77 183U
paNWL] 71/Z7 181U
poNwWIT |L/7Z B3
paNwWI 0LLZZ (813U
PaWIT 60£ZZ 18JIUS3
palLWIL] RO/ZZ 1BAIUBD
pajw £0/72 1813U3)
PajLWIT 90/ZZ 1B1UID
PaIWIL] §0/ZZ 18I
Pl $0/ 77 1eua)
PSYWILT £0/ZZ 1€41U8D
palWIL] Z0/7Z 18J3Ua)
PONWILT 1077 1B4IU3D
pajlui §osZ7 1.auad
PaIWIT 66977 12JIUB3
PAIWIT 86977 10JIUID
PANWIT /6977 1043U)
PaNWLT 96977 18133
PINWI 66977 183U
PINWH F697Z 1R
PAUWLY £697Z 181U
PRUWT T69ZZ 10303
PANWT L69ZZ 101D
PAMWIT 06977 18433
paWIr] 68977 1241U8)
PaNWIY §8977 1e1IUa)D
PaLWILY /8977 1€JIUD)

Auedwory



1681586
S177686
6512686
2611586
IEE LS8
8K07586
ST0T586
0LETGRE
€GET686
GEEISRE
906E586
0841686
¥917586
977586
§ar 1686
9681586
SELIGR6
TGETER6
OC0EELS6
TLEELSE
8LE£R0G6
ZL180G6
S918056
H0056
840056
PTZO0SE
L6¥0056
£6Z0056
¥8r0056
LEREVG
818676
LTERERE
8Z186P6
0L86F6
9578676

Jaquinp o)

pajunT g1 sduwiay JeLISnpU|
pajwry /1 sdwia) jeulshpu)
pajwyT 91 sdwa] jeulsnpu)
pajuuL] §1 sdwa) jRLISNpU|
panwi] | sdwa] eLIsApU]
pajlue £ sdwa] TeuIsNpU|
paqwn Z) sdwa] jelsnpuj
paLwi 1) sdwa) yeLsnpuy
pajud ol sdwa] yeuIshpu)
panwi 6 sduay jeLysnpuy
paywn g sdwa) 1eLISNpU|
panpuy £ sdwa) yeunsnpuy
pajw 9 sdws | jeLsnpuj
pajw] § sdwa) 1eUsnpu|
pajr] # sdwa] JeuIsnpu|
pajw| £ sdwa | jeLnsnpu
pajwyi Z sdwaj jepasnpu
pajluL] | sdwe] 1eLIshpu|
PN 69677 1R1IUID
PaUWI /9677 1IUS)
PAUWIT 99677 101D
PIWL] 69477 1RUAD
PRUWLT $96ZZ 1013U2D
pajWI £9677 101IU3D
PINUN 79677 RAUBD
palWI 19627 113UaD
pallL] 09677 1eJjua)
PAUWLT 66627 101D
PaNWIT 85677 1RIUSD
PANLILY /6677 |RNUY
pajWIT 96477 TRjua)
PaIlLT GG477 1eIUa)
PANWIT #5477 1RI)
PalWE] £6677 1R1IU2D
P2 78477 1R1UD
Auedwoy

rlélere
11371509
Z1BL6PE
Glilake
666/6¥6
9056+6
66066F6
pLosere
EL8Y6¥6
vL8F6E
T69F6r6
899P6¥6
099r6¥6
LLERG
SEIP6LE
06156¥6
6E0G6PE
LLOSEPE
0GZELSE
1744343
69/p6F6
Fa%bor6
6rivere
MIrere
TL9v6¥0
SKoLbve
9¢£8/6¥F6
65TL6P6
rrILEr6
SOLL6YE
ER0/6¥6
8E0L6FE
£90L6v6
8G1G6P6
R66¥6P6

laquiny ©3

PaMWI G677 1R1ILAD
PN 0662 143U
PNWIT 6P6ZZ 181D
PauWIT /677 12US)
PAUWNT P67 1BU3D
PIUWLT GP67Z 11D
PAUWNT pr677 1eUSD
PIUUNT E¥6ZZ 1BUD
PINWIT ZP6ZZ 1B
paNWI] P67 1RIUSD
PANWL 0622 123D
PN $£677 TeNUD
palLI BE67Z 1RAU3D
PaUWIT /£677 11D
paNI] 9EHZZ 1BIUSD
Pl GEA77 1RAUED)
AU FE6TT 1RNUATD
pajlwr] ££677 1RJIUSD
PaNLILY ZE677 18133
PaNUIT |£6ZZ 11D
PAINWLI PE6ZZ 1ESIUST
PSIHLLT 67677 TRAUAD
PN 7627 121U3)
pojun fZ627 Yenuad)
PN 92677 10I763D
PaNWY] 57677 1E41U2)
PaWW pT6ZZ 1RAIUAD
PaNLIT 7677 1BUD
PaMLIT 7762 1RINAD
PO OT6ZZ 1R1IURD
PaNWIT 61677 TR1IAD
P BL6ZZ 1RIED
PIUWYT 91677 1BA3URD
PaMWIT 61627 11U
pajuLy P77 TRIWD

Auedwo)

1605616
[Agi il
8rr6P6
6L9¥EFe
L89F6F6
[AA 414
PaoPee
88006¥6
vL668Y6
1L668F6
1900646
IBB6BYE
EE668F6
86.68F6
IBLELGH
BBE6SPE
LivE8Y6
Y6168F6
L 1)
0£068¥6
08688F6
6Z068¥6
6106876
£0068F6
60068F6
HL068YE
69068¥6
80068¥6
Z0068F6
01068¥6
686886
S0L68YE
LBI6BPE
orlLoBre
8¥T63Y6

13qWnN o3

pajILI £1677 18U
P | 1427 1BIIUS)
pa)iwi] 01477 1043u8D
PIUUT 60677 101D
P2y 804277 1843U3)
PN £paZZ 1@43U3D
Pajiuil] 90677 RIS
Py 50477 1RI3UBD
PN #0677 1RIAUS)
PAAIWIT £067Z 1020W2D
oYL 70677 181U3D
PajuLLT LGZZ 1B
PaIlL] 00677 1RIUID
pajWL] 86877 1RIWB)
P 96877 1RIUSD
pajluil] £6RZZ 1R
PN 16872 1RIWRD
Pl 6877 10D
PRIWILT RRRZZ 1RIIUI)
Pa3lw 98877 183Ua)
PSR +REZZ 181UaD
pauWIT £8977 1BAIUS)
pajLIL 78877 1RIWID
PaMLILT L§RZZ 10USD
payiw] 0Bgzz 1-4U35
P23 64877 10U
payIt] g/877 1enUe)
paylin £/877 1eijuad
pajuIn 9/877 1elua)
payuwln G877 |eAjuUs]
PO /877 181U
PaMUNT €£877 1@1IU85
papwi {/827 1203u3)
PRULULT 04877 181USD
PAAULLT 69877 1RIUSD

Auedwo)

LEP6BY6
6Tk68F6
ZLE6RPE
0LT68P6
£0E68¥6
8LL6BPE
£Z068Y6
08068¥6
990686
PEO6SKE
£9068%6
£9068+6
9£068F6
GB68BY6
87I88F6
G06L8F6
YYRIGPS
LITL8b6
SGELRYG
EVTLRYE
BILLBF6
8E998Y6
9£99876
S0BS8F6
LP9SEP6
00958¥6
986.L8¥6
EVGLRYE
89758%6
SLIG8P6
0£05B¥6
PELGEPE
G9058%6
L00SBFe
40214

Jaquiny o)

panwWL] g98Z7 12JIU0)
paNwIT 9877 1eIUZ)
paLLI] 998ZZ TRIIUID
poNWI) S987Z TR0
paNwNT $987Z 13U3D
P2 £98Z7 IRJIUaD
PaLWIN 79877 TBUID
palwWY] 19877 12U3D
pallWL] 09877 R1UA)
PaMWLT 66877 10AIU3D
palLI] gER7Z [PIUED
pajwI] (5827 1843UaD
PaNWL] 55877 18IIUTD
palwI G877 1RAUaD
PaI] £5827 jeiILaD
PN 75827 1eA1UaD
oI L5877 YeN0D
PaNWIT 05877 1RA3U3)D
paNuNT 6FRZZ [RIUAD
PaMWI gPRZZ 103D
PAULNT /FRZZ TRID
PaNWL SHBZZ 1BNUSD
PANWIT 4827 103D
P £7RZZ |BNIUDD)
paLIL) ZFRZZ 1B3UAD
PN |¥BZZ 1eiquaD
pauwI DPRZZ 1eAuaD
PaIILLIT 4£877 1RNUOD
pajuI] QERZZ TRIUED
paNwiT £§87Z 1eNua)
PO 9E87Z 1eNUa)
PONLILT pERZZ 1RINT
paNWY £5827 10U3D
paNwi 7E82Z 1eua)
palWI] LE]ZT 1RV

Auedwo?y



LLE0586
66E0586
65£0586
0EF0S86
g1¥0586
62r0586
GEF0S86
I8EDGSR6
98L0586
FOr0S86
Si0G86

1aqunn 03

PO 09 59214135 j0JAE4 IUWQ
POULLIT 65 S31AIS j0IAEY WD
PSULLIT 85 $20AI5 j0JKE WO
PSULUET £§ $904AI5 j0JARY WO
PBMLUYT 96 5931AISS 1)0JARY LD
PRIUULT §§ S32UAIBS TH0JARY IUWQ
PILILT G SEDHAIDS J|OMARY IULID
PoUWIT £6 $851A185 [J0IARY VWO
PN 76 SATIAISG ||0JAR 1LWQ
PAYLL LG S22IAISS 110JARY ULIO

PAILET O S32JAIG }|0IAR WO

Aueduwon

60¥0586
95+ 0686
Z1¥0686
L5P0586
¥or0586
8P0S86
61¥0586
0Z¥0586
8/+0G86
G6L0586
06E0586
0886
£EF0SBE
S1¥0586
100586
EGE0686
L0¥(586
80F0586
£LE0G86
9Tr0586
680586
PoL0S86
96£0686
¥{r0586
L0586
€1F0686
£0P0586
99€0586
69ETEYS
6rG1E96
OEZTE96
966 1£96
L€99796
PB/9796
1698796

Jaquiny oy

pajlLL] g saAISS [j0uKE] WUWD
PALILT B¢ S301AI3S ||0uKed [UWID
pajw Jf sadlalas ouded wwg
PIULI §F S33/AJSS 110448 WUWO
PALLLY Sp 533{AJS 110448 JUWO
pajwi pi 5831AIB5 NoAfEd WO
PANWILT £F S32AIAS (10.Ked (UWIE
PaMILLLY Z S3DIAIAS |104KRY LW
PaYIWLT L SIDIAIIG |j0uARd LU
pajyWI gF 3314135 T10.4ed LUWIQ
P3N 4E S33|ALaS 108 WD
PAWLT E SIAAIIS T1eked WLIQ
PRUWIT ££ SOMAIBS 110JAB tLIWIQ
PRI GE 53TIAIIS NNOUAR] LW
P3)WLT GE SadIAI3S [j0.1Ked WL
Pa)WLT PE S3DIAIAS [101Aed LW
PaWLT £ S3IAIAS (j0ked IWWIQ
PSILIN 7€ 5321AJ35 |104ARY IUWO
PRI LE S33IAITS |10JARY JUWD
PIILT QF S821AIRS 10UARd LG
P 67 SDIAISS NOIRRA 1ULID
PRI £ S331AI3S 10JABY IULIQ
P 97 SIDIALIS N10IAR 1ULID
PALWIT 7 S321AI95 NNoJRE 1UWID
PRNWILT T $90LAISS ||OUAR IULLD
PaUWIT £7 590lA125 |10uARY IUWQD
PRI ZE $3DLAIRS Notey (WO
PRUWILT L7 S921AI3S J|0JAR (UL
PaHLILT §) S2DLAISS Youkey (ULIQ
PBHWLT § 1 S331AI3S J|01hEd 1ULID
PRIUULT t] S321AIAS 1|0JAEY UL
PEHWLT 7| SB3AIAS (10JhRd lULID

PaILUL 6 S321AI3S Yj0.hed LULID
PIIULWLT B S821AIAS OIARY UWIQ

PONLLIT G $A21AI3S NOJAR WUWQ

Auedwod

P189796
Zr99796
00L8796
881186
Z048/86
BIELLBG
0748.86
PELBLB6
0548/86
SYZLI86
65/8/86
¥ILBL86
BLLBL86
L6/8L86
eELLIB6
B60LL86
¥r69L86
GER9/86
1659486
S¥99.86
Tr99.86
9799486
IrG986
GB/B/86
OLLLIBE
1£L5/86
0155486
0ZrSLB6
9607586
L8586
T102586
8107586
0261686
G161586
161586

Jaquiny 0

PalWIT £ S3DLAISS 10JARd LULLD
pajw 7 sadialag jjoided lWWiQ
pajwil | sadialag N0JAeg ULO
pajLL g sdway yeuisnpu|
patun] #g sdwaf jetnsnpul
pajun g sdwa] jeussnpul
pajwi 7g sdwa jeusnpu|
pajuny g sduwaj yewnasnpuj
paiw pg sdwia) jewnsnpu)
paauwn 6£ sdway yewasnpul
pajwi gz sdwa yeusnpu)
pajiw 27 sdwag jeuasnpul
paawn 9 sduwa] jeulsnpul
pajwiy 67 sdwa | yewisnpu)
pauwin ¢ sdwa] jewnsnpu)
pauwl ¢ sdwa] jewsnpul
paywl Z£ sdwa JewIsnpu)
pajwit 1/ sdws | yeLisnpuy
panwi £ sdwa 1epasnpul
palwi] 49 sdwa] yeuIsnpuy)
pallwl] g9 sdila] JeLsnpu|
pajlwry /9 sdwa euIsnpu|
pauwr 99 sdwa ] 1euIsnpu|
pajwi] g9 sdway 1euIsnpul
PauWIT #9 sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
pajwry £9 sdway eulsnpu|
pajwL) 79 sdway jeulsnpu|
payWwi] 19 sdila] yeuasnpuj
pajui 0g sdway jeuasnpu)
paMWi 6§ sdway yeLasnpuj
palun gg sdwaj yeuasnpuj
payuwn /g sdwaj yewisnpuy
palwr 96 sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajwr 6§ sdwa yepisnpul
pa)w p§ sdwa | yeuisnpu|

Auedwon

£L07586
160686
61£1686
8577686
£511686
FP6LIG86
BELIGEG
£LE7586
0172686
L207586
6SE7586
LGET686
01€7586
9677686
6807586
Zv0Z586
8971586
BIEZSRE
GILIG86
G6ITGRG
GRTIGRE
TLETS86
0867586
10.7586
6071586
88FIGH6
N gin: ]
GETTSB6
9777486
€1Z7486
667586
092586
L1TSBG
0707586
19£7686

JaquinN 03

panwi] £4 sdwa yepasnpu
pauwiq 7g sdwa] yeulsnput
paqwn |G sdwa) yeulsnpul
panu g sdwa] Teusnpu)
P3N 6% SdWa) Jeulsnpul
pajwy] gy sdway jeussnpuj
pajywn /4 sdwa| yeulsnpul
paywi] o sdwa| jeuisnpu)
pain ¢p sdws] jeUIsShpU)
paiLkn ¢ sdwia| yeulsnpu|
pajuny £ sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pajlun zy sdwis) jeusnpu)
paiun Ly sdwa] yeuIsnpu)
pauwny pF sdwa) jeuIsnpuy
pa3lw 6€ sdway 1eulsnpul
paalwi gg sdway 1eulsnpul
pajlwi £€ sdway ewisnpuy
pajwr 9¢ sduiay yeuasnpuj
pajwi g sdway 1eLsnpu
pamwr] £ sdwa] jeuisnpu
pajwit] £€ sdwa) jetnsnpu|
panwt] g sdwa) jetnsnpuy
pauwi] Lg sdway jeuisnpul
pauw Qg sdway jeusnpuj
pawr] 67 sdway 1eusnpul
pawwy] g7 sdway jeLsnpul
paywp £z sdwa] yeusnpu)
paywy] 97 sdway yeLsnpu)
pallwLy 67 sdwa) jeusnpu)
poJWNT p7 sdwa] Jeulsnpu|
pajwi €7 sdwa jeuisnpu
paywi] 7z sdwa] jeuisnpu|
paywn] |z sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajwi 0z sdiwa [ jeulsnpu|
pauwi] 6| sdwa L yeulsnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 5013058
Centrat V33 Limited 8984357
Centrat W17 Limited L7abr¥r)
Centrai B12 Limtted 9153761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Lentral G1 Limited 9288773
Central G180 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limsted 9286924
Centrat G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287079
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Centrat G4 Limited 286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central GS Limited 9287126
central B2 Limited 9166918
Central D16 Lymited 9166479
central E11 Limited 91872684
central £12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
central £14 Limited 9181094
¢entral E15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
central E17 Limited 9181149
gentral €18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Céntral E2 Limited 9181048
central E20 Limfted 9182885
Central £3 Liméted 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181119
Central E6 Limited 918111
Central E7 Limited 181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F{ Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Centrat F13 Limited 9185709
Cantral F14 Limitee 9187368
Central F15 Limited F185965
Cetrtral F1& Limfted 9187423

Centrat F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central £5 Limted
Central Fé& Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 LEmited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G1S Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central Y Limited
Centrat HT0 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Lirmited
Central H16 Limited
Lentral H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central H& Lirmnited
Central H7 Uimited
Central HS Limited
Centrai I1 1imited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Centrat 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 2 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Central 18 bimited
Central 19 Limited
Centrat ¥38 Limited

Co Number
9185086
9185615
HET22
9185603
8571
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9286387
9288606
9288276
9288271
9288391
9288519
9288239
5788303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
5288377
9288659
9289238
9290246
9256237
9290229
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name

| 8DO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central S11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central 88197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Lirmited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central 2794 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central 22790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
8.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
2.7
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central 77205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 |imited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central €C133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.63
49.16
49,81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1"
11
11
11
11
1
11
11
1

.03
06
23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.39



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central O12 Limited

Omm Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central 22770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central 22799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01

21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central Z7882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 22213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 27950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central 22539 Limited
Central 2Z7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
31

3
3
31
3
31
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Centratl BB8Z Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Centrat 72769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central Z2174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Centrat AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central 72118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L{12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
3g8.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42,48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 77263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ38 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 77847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ48 Limited
Central 72635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Centrat GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44,19
44,34
44.58
44,74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
30.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22Z Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Lirnited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AAt14 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 22257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 27290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central 72518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central Z2923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 22569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 22218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
9317
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
24.99
35.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Centrat AAZ283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central Z2523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Centrat AA107 Limited
Centrat ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 77904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ2594 Limited
Central Z2614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central £226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
35.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
36.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
26.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
27.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W38 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Centra! AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Qmni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Centrat N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 27669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central 22765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99
61.02
61.06
61,16
61,21
61,28
61.28
61.29
61.41
61.43
61.43
61.53
61.71
61.77
61.80
61.82
61.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Centrai ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Centrai L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Centrail CC165 Limited 62.59
Central 22565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central 77680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 22207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central [18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 63.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 77254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central 72730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Centrat ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 22889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 77821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central 23 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
7113
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73,98
74.01

74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41

74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central 22506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ2654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 27822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Centrat R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central 22162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central 771 Limited
Central 27911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 22958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 7749 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
73.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central 8B63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 27952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central Z7898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ2571 Limited
Central 27880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Centrat A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ7545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Centrat ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Centrat A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AAT25 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 227592 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
31.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
33.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
B5.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 72673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limted
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
86.97
89.99
90.03
50.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 72198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 27666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 77933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central 8812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 22224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central 22159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
9
91
91
91
91
H
91
91
91
9N
91
9
91

.07
29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
$3.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central 77877 Limited
Central Z7201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central 72261 Limited
Central 72659 Limited
Centrat AA285 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 27838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Centrat S5 Limited
Centrat ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 22863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 72866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 77197 Limited
Central 77938 Limited
Central 2548 Limited
Central 72959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 77947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 27573 Limited
Central 77209 Limited
Central W1é Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central Z247 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central 223 Limited
Central 22214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 77794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central v71 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 27582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 27839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central Z74 Limited
Centrat ZZ727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central O9 Limited
Central 77941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101.

101

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

02

.07
101.

3

.49
.54
61
.69
.71
.74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
103.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ7624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ7936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central Z2864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 72946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ7230 Limited
Central 77665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central 77528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Lirnited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central 22270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central 27283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central 72719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 77916 Limited
Centrat ZZ602 Limited
Central Z2608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112,13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AAZ92 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central 22686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central 77251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ7949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central 8B61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central Z2279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central 27510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Centrat AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 27536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central £Z51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 727920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 77258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ5%1 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ2104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 22626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P% Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central Z7945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
05
.14
22
.23
.28
31
32
A1
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Centrai AA254 Limited
Centrat ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ2645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ2102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 72274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.93
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central Z7288 Limited
Central Z7915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GGZ34 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 22627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 272962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 77661 Limited
Central 77223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central Z7926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144.58
144.66
144,76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 22593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central 226738 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central 72781 Limited
Central AAT88 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 77535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Centrat ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 22281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limted
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 27227 Limited
Central 72643 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central 22148 Limited
Central 27278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Lirnited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
23476
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241,60
244,83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.0t
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central B85 Limited
Central 2Z903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ2241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AAZ52 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central 2241 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
2%4.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 22699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central 22531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central 77105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 27269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central Z2206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 27648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Centrat 7743 Limited
Central 27136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Centrat GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ69C Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394,19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 27543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 22144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central 22195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AAT80 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X714 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457,37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
363.56
365.91
372.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 7745 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ2596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GGZ08 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644,65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
653.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ2231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central 7Z57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 72123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central vé2 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913,13
96.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965,90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
9%0.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industriat Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AAZ45 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central 88109 Limited
Industrial Termps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Centrat GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industriat Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Indystrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.7¢



Buganday

L2°195°'799 L1
- PRy

FIFL'SL SIS KIS

58°0T'YI9 ™oL 9N
£4'98g S8°0L¥'¥29 L7909 oF£i 0’6 0568 1el | ariie oF 581 5’4 60°05E 05'T QLETR'OFT | OF'9%F SH6SEIST  { S5¥PE
[ o Lt 5098 SULTY Sl iy 00 Svi ST4 00°0LE 05T 0oL’ [ 75 0o Srr's 054
94B6E GLI5LT 108 S0°605°1 oFEl uzo t9e9'0rL | 67969 o0y oz'e OLB0L'$ET | Shsir SYISE'SKZ | S6°9EC
00°95% 00'¥85 081 o0°izE o0 00°£9¢ 11984
[ 7343 0REL'e 00°6¢ 00§05 05 7¢ 00'E9%'E 059

3 300 SINOH 71e0) noj Fleo) SINoH FIei04 oy Jmoy [ 3 et SINOH 7 tesoy, SINOH
v SOLVYLSINWGY WIDYNYW

IOVHIAY TYUGE GHNYYD A4YLS ¥4IHLO HOLVULSINWAY WOINIS ANYLSISSY BIVNYW FINLUYY

vediag 1

1R33U3Y
Aarzns g Butusuejg
Juauuoddy Lo S

uondyisag

L10T 12GUWSAON &7 01 §107 19Q0130 § POLI3d BY 40} 21qentjddy sayey pue pafiey) awiy, jo ewwng

uoREPINDE AIRGUIGA SI0UPSID UL [e - sajuedwod JoyIo §62° B POMW LY [RAUS)

¥ Xipusddy




Rule 14.4
Insolvency {England
and Wales} Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 "Name of creditor
(f a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

D4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
' uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Ligindator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 8D0O LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



